
.,, ...... 
::;:::: 

® 

model fBS-340 

No.0265·01 
1986·9 
BE034020PJA 

Electronic Button Sewing and 

Button Neck Wrapping Machine 

PARTS BOOK 

-~Jii . . ·_ .\· 
,. ··-· -.. •, 

• ·-·--· I ....... ~ : 
II ., 

• - · - I 
_.-P• ""'.:!"';"j"'· -: ( " 

..• -
't""·•' • . '· 

I 

• 

- I .l 

' 
i/: 

I I' ~ 

.:~ 

TOKYO .IUKI INDUSTRIAL CO •• LTD. 
' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. . 
HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK 
/\- '17# ':1 7 (J),Jl1; 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index. 
me: ;f- ;?o tl. t: Rl\.ft.I1>.H. .. Il. ~1: ..0. >, 11. "C l• ~No (R c i.No) 1: '~r.t·T ~-( ;; 7' ·~ 7 .A c: ~ ? "C . .f 11>dHtn' t> fl• I') l T 

2. Explanation of codes 
lc -~ (1) ·~ a)'J 
1 I Codes on the "Note" column 

• .:tac • 4M 11> ac. -iJ 
(D ,, .. .. .... . means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

~[ij]11>"- ·;17 ·~ 7 1:,~ L "C ~!El~J! ;?o 11. t: 81\.H. ~ M."* L l 't 

(3) #01 .. . .. . . refer to the "Note" elCplanation at bottom of page. 
o01 -;.--;;TI1> •;ue,· 11>I~IIJ!~·~!lL"CT;?ol• 

21 Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change)" column 
·~J!~ I'! • l!VI11>IC.-i} 

<D A.10/B3 . .. • Added from October, 19B3 
1983.lf.10~ ~ I') i8:1JD ;?o 11. t: 

(3) D.10/B3 . ... Obsoleted from October, 19B~ 
1983.lf.10~ J: I') j'jiJ~t. ;?o 11. t: 

3 When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other: 
81\dL en:S:.l~ttn' '" l' ~J! 11> 1111t 

.:;: .. ... 

In this-case, even obsoleted part ID.I can be ordered with the obsoleted part number , so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders. ·.•: 
.: en UA11t 11 j!jiJ~t. (D) c?o t1. t: .l"a# -c· t. .:· ;;tJt -c· ~ l 't , . >,. ~J! .lf. ~ 1: J: '1 • l• 'f 11. h · 11> BB.ft. hH lR L -c .:·;iJtT c?o l• ·.: ·:::. 

Example ((JIJ) 

Ref . 
No. 

Note 
;uc. 

,., 
,., 
~~ 

(t 

Part No. .. • a a 

B1401·100.QOO 
B1401·100.QOO·A 
B1105·200.QOO 

Description E.C. 
~J!.lf.~ .. a a 

Needle bar 
;.----;;'! 
ID.10/B31 /\ IJ ;f.-

Needle bar l...A..:.1Jl~~ " IJ ;f.-
Frame cover rD-:-1oi83J I B1105.Joo.ooo I 

I J I 
Frame cover 

1·1 

rf4'2 

~ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other : . 
81\.f'aen:S:.l~ttfl'l:> _, II'S-11>~ J! 

IB1105!3oo.oool ~JQ~:!: 7 (;o-.L..jJ,o(-

Amt. 

.g Req. 
n a 

·1 

In this case the new part number is replaced on the" .l"a.g (Japanese)" column of the pre\'ious parts, so please order by the new part number . 
.: en t.JA-g-11. IB 81\.H. 11>'DJt ,H,.g !roll!: .f 11.1: , . ~' ~$IT L l' .R.# n' IC.,\. L "C I> I') J 't 11> -c·. liT L l• .H.# -c· .:· ;iJt T c?o l • 

@ C.10/B3 

•,"; (B1105·500.QOOI 

f 
Frame cover 

Correct No. 

,\ lELl•.R.# 
Please order by the correct part number . 
.iE L l • .R. # "C .: ,i Jt T c?o l • 

@ M.10/B3 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 19B3 
The new amount required is shown in the "Ami. Req". column. 

~ 
1 

Wrong No. 
liH '1 .R.# 

19BJ.lf.10~ J: "na n'~'l!: c: '"? t: .: 11>!1-g.n a !!VIc:. tUIT L l • ;!I a n'ftff- L -c ~:>" t .,. 
3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 

·na· froll11>lc-t} 
(D 2 ..... . . . .. Indicates amount required is 2. 

na. 2flll~ftt>Lt"t 

(3) 2.0 . . ..... . . Indicates length in meters. (unit is meterl 
A c?o • 2 -" - ~ J(.. ~!! t> L J T (.ljl {~ 11 .J1 - ~ J(.. -c· T) 

@ - . . . . . . . . . . Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book . 
.: 11>"- ·;..- 7 ·~ 7 tr >, j!jiJ~t. c?o 11. t: Ill .H. -c· T 

@ (1) .. ... . . . . . Indicates sub parts which construct the auembly part . 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and 7:. in Japanese, in the "Description" column . 
. HlBI\.H. H"lllt L "C l' ~7-BI\.l"a ~!It> L J T *.II81\.R.I1,H,.gl!VIc:~Jt-c· •asm.• 'D)t"C· 7:. t ftff- L "C I> I') lT 

~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~ ·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~~~·~·~·~·~ 
i i 
j When Ordering The Spare Parts: i 
i In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER j 
• I • ! u . B1109.012·AOO) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER lex. 0010.01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 1 
! NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. j 
I • 

! Mmt~J~$:t:$CQ)If§lq) .:·~:t• ; 
I • 

! .: Q)" \-';I 7' ':I 7 t: li!ti ~ tl. 1' L' '!!~If.! ft~Sa"b ~ .:·iiJt Q)~ 11, ft~Sa"b Q).j:~ (fJij ;Ut, 8 1109-0 ·12-AOO) "(· .:·iiJtT ~ L '
0 

; 

1 .g. hit 1' • .:·t~: Q)" \- '.Y 7 ' ':I 7 Q)1flltl:~ (fU!t;E_,L fJ~ .;{It, No.OO 10-01) .3U;t, tft~tl:~ ~ .:·il~Jft It nIt~ L' -r· ! 
! -r , :X, ~.5! {7) t: ~f!B~Q>-f!Bn<~J! 1: t.~.· 9 J.~.g.n< .t;, IJ 1 -r Q) -r· .:·~7J~T ~ L,, ; 

···~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~ ·~·~·~·~·~~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·: 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
§ ~ 

l. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS ....................................... . 

*(* · 71 '~ -oo~ 
2. INSTALLATION BASE COMPONENTS .. • • • • • • • • • • • • .. • • • .. • .. .. • • • • • • • .. • 3 

*(*ai~H~ 
3. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS • • • . • • .. .. • .. .. .. .. • • .. • • .. .. .. .. . • . • • • .. 5 

fE~.;,~. :A -1 ·:.~ -r OOi~ 
4. CAM & SENSOR & LOOPER COMPONENTS .. • .. • • .. • • • .. • • • .. • .. . • • .. • • . . • 7 

-JJ }..., • -e / -If-- • Jv - '" I~H~ 
5. CAM & TENSION & LOOPER COMPONENTS .. • .. • • • • • • • • • .. .. . • .. .. • .. .. .. 9 

11 }..., • 7 / ~ 3 / • Jv- 1\' I~H~ 
6. BUTTON SUPPLY COMPONENTS . . .. . • . .. . • .. .. • .. • • • • • .. • .. • .. • . .. • . . .. 11 

;,i( 17 / UU~ I~HK: 
7. SNAPPER COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • . • • • . • 13 

:A ..,. ., I~- t~H*-

8. LOOPER COVER COMPONENTS • .. .. .. .. .. .. .. • • .. .. .. .. .. • .. .. .. .. .. .. • 15 
Jv- r\ 11 ~~ -t~H~ 

9. TIIREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS ......................................... 17 
*~it!IS!:Hft 

10. X-Y TABLE COMPONENTS ............................................ 19 
x- Y 7 --7' Jvl.m{~ 

11. X-Y TABLE & TONGS RETURN COMPONENTS ............................. 21 
X - Y .:r -7' Jv • 17 / ~ ~ L-IMHN~ 

12. BUTTON CHUCK COMPONENTS .... · ........... ; ......................... 23 
;t: 5I / ·r ·\" ·:1 7 ~{K: 

13. THROAT PLATE & TONGS COMPONENTS ....... :.-........................ 25 
M tfli • 11 / ?* ~Hft 

14. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ( 1 l ...................................... 27 
!NlH~H~ ( 1. > 

15. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ( 2) .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. . 29 
iHl§I~H~ ( 2 > 

16. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS .••.••..•• • •..•.•••..•.••••••.•••• • ..••• • ••. 31 
~J±IS9~ 

17. THREAD STAND UNIT ............................. : ................. 33 

*:li:Yit~ 
18. CABLE COMPONENTS ................................................ 34 

7-7' Jvi~H~ 
19. OPERATION BOX & CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS : •••••.•••••••••••••.••... 35 

f'~H'J: ;t.• ·:1 J_J :A • fliiJ iMJ ;t: ·:1 7 :A mJ f~ 
20. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS .... . ..................................... 37 

NJ~~m.l~ 
21. S-132: EXCHANGING PARTS FOR METAL BUTTON .••.......•.. . ......•.•• 38 

)( 17 '"'*'9 ~ m~~flMi': 
22. S-124: EXCHANGING PARTS FOR 2-HOLED BUTTON •.•••••...••••..•.•••• 39 

2 -?1\;t: 51 / Jij~~nfh~', 
NUMERICAl. INDEX OF PARTS ........................................ 40 
~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



32 

& COVER COMPONENTS FR/\HE 
1. *f*. i; r<-BfHK: 

18 

28 
\ 

70 ---

' · 

71_----j 
72- ---ll 
73----

_25 
~--- -- 26 
... - 7 -2 

- 1 -

10 
~II 
t::::::::-12 
~-7 

'-..... 

tJ---1 
6Q-2 

68 

69 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 FRAME ~ COVER COMPONENTS 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N t ) AMT. 

1 SM-104.2001-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=20 ?H:,• l 
2 G5013-340-000 BUTTON RECEIVER or.•n?'1'1•:; 1 
3 SM-1045001-SB SCREW M4X0.7 L=50 '17J~:,• M4X0.7 L=~O 11 
4 G5021-llo-OOO FLAT WASHER ?7'J•n•~ 11 
5 G5011-340-000 TABLEt RIGHT 7-J•.n.c~~·l 1 
6 G5012-340-000 TAALEt LEFT 7-J•JI.Ct?••JI 1 
7 G5482-340-000 RUBBER CUSHION C ?1:,3)J•~CCI 2 

--.g.--------.G~5"4'"8"1c____,-34'o-"'"O 0 0 RUB !fE'R,-;.Cr,U""S"'H"I""O'•N'riB----------,,;1:, D J • ~ C Ill 2 
Q G5460-340-000 RUBBER CUSHION A ?~:,3)J•~CAI 2 

10 SM-4042501-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 t'\•J~:,• '14X0.7 L=25 <! 
11 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 1\.~'J•n•~ M4 4 
12 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 4.3X8X0.8 t7'J•1J•~ J1J•??~ '14 4 
13 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L-=12 t'\•H:,• M4X0.7 L=12 "l 

--71-;-4-----"G"'o;"-4~7' B -T4-0-000--X- Y T A 8 L E C 0 V E R X. V ;: - 7 • n. 1l 1\ .:-_-'--=--=-=-----71-
15 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 4o3XAX0.8 t7'1•n•l J1J•?7~ '14 1 
16 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 n•H•n•~ 114 1 
17 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 O':ltl?t'H M4X0.7 1;,1 1 
18 G5841-116-000 GROMMET ?•OP!II- 6 
1 Q G50 22-34 0-00 0 REAR COVER ?:,on• H 1 

--z .. o.------·s ... H-·6-osToo-z·~rp--sc·lre:w"H5L=To cPi1!? P t .r.•-.;rr1sx o. 1:1 L = 1 o 1 b 

21 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5Xl.3 n·~?·n·~ 5.1X9.2Xl.3 16 
22 G5025-116-000 COVER POSITIONING PIN ~~~·-ftt•Jt 0 ) H 
23 G5024-340-000 BRACKET B nn•-Jff1Jt?•CBI 6 

,-;:;~;24 G5026-340-000 FRAME COVER 1-?J•IJI\•- 1 
;·::;:!.'25 SM-4050801-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 t'\•J):,• '15XO.S L='3 4 

2'6-----nws:. oo;fooo2=-K'ff--.!)PlHNGWA SHER 5 .lXB. 5X'1. 3 ,,. n"iil)io l 5 .1X9. 2X1. 3 4 
27 WP-0531000-SC WASHER M5 t7?•1J•) J1J•?7JI. M5 4 
2 8 G 50 21-3 4 0-0 0 0 S I 0 E C 0 VE R, LEFT ')? Jl )1\ 0 H C t? • 1J I 1 
29 G5023-340-000 BRACKET A 1JII•-Jff1Jt?•IAI l 
30 65002-340-000 CONNECTING PLATE, FRONT ~,'1,f?C?II 1 
31 SM-006'1552-TP SCREW M6 L: 15 O'!I1J?i'tr.• lVI- 4 
3 2 G s·o r~·l4 o·::-oo o -·-F'lHI Nr-·-c ovF.-R';--u P PER 1 r " .• ~"' c ;;-r.l;----------:1:'-
33 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 0':11l?PH•Jut- 2 
34 G5032-340-000 BUSHING :,• ?•o• '~1 <! 
35 G5030-340-000 FRONT COVER, LOWER 1II\ 0 U :J? 1 
36 G5006-340-000 BREAKER INSTALLING PLATE J•~-1J-I-~''11lt?• 1 
37 HB-0003000-00 THERMAL RELAY '1-?n.%- 1 
38 w·P-o·s3rooo-:.: .. s-c-··w"A5'RD~ M5 t7if•IJ··-~J~J·~s 2 
39 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.SX1.3 1\•)'J•n·~ 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
40 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5XOt8 L=12 0'1J?i't~·~~~t- M5X0.8 L=12 2 
41 G5010-340-000 TABLE INSTALLING 9RACKET J-J•n,t-~''1'1• 2 
4 2 W S- 0 4 1 0 0 0 2- K N S P R I N G W A S H E R M 4 1\ • H • 1J • ) '14 4 
43 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 0':11J?i't01i•JVt- M4X0.7 L=10 4 

44 G50.25--37+1Fo-oo ____ a·irA·ci<Et c --=:.-'-------- ~n·-JHnt?• co <! 

45 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X6.5X1o3 n·~?·n·~ 5.1X9.2Xl.~ 8 
46 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 0':11J?i't~•n,t- M~XU.f:l L=lU a 

.:::·;1 47 G5831-116-000 MAGNET CATCH ??·~'1-fl'"Jf MC111J•? 5 
::;:.:· 48 WP-0320500-SC WASHER 3o2X7.0X0.5 tH•n•~ J1J•?H M.S lU 

49 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASJ..tER 3.1X5.9X0.7 1\•H•n•J 3olX5.QX0.7 .,10 
5o sl1-::-3o3o1ioT.:.s--c --scilE'WM'3x o. o; L = o·---------~?""'n."'J:;-·~~· 1 o 
51 G5008-340-000 MAGNET CATCH GRACKET A ??·~':II-I-~''1'1"1AI 2 
52 G5009-340-000 MAGNET CATCH BRACKET B ??•~':JI-I-~':1'1'1"(ql 3 
53 G5003-340-000 CONNECTING PLATE, REAR ~)~':Jf?C?~OI 1 
54 SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L=15 O'!ltl?i'H•JVt- .., 
55 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 0'!11l?PU"U 't:o 
56 G50.i9=34cf:-oo-o--f'TxEiY. PIN jj'J''f:rt•' 4 
57 G500l-340-000 FRAME nHJIJ-~i't1JJ'H" 1 
58 G5846-llo-OOO CASTER H~? 4 
59 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER o.1X12.2X1.5 1\"l'J"tJ") :-16 16 
60 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 0':1117i'1~·n,t- M6 L=10 lo 
61 NM-6120001-SC NUT M12 0'!11J?t':lt- 4 
o 2 GA'T-=lTfiTifii_o ____ AOJUSf-BDTf ? ~ ·t~ F"""'f.• ~F·- 4 

63 G5014-340-000 BUTTON RECEIVING BOX 01i"?)?~II•J 1 
6 4 G 50 1 B- 3 4 0- 0 0 0 S I 0 E C 0 V E R ' R I G H T 'J? J) 1\ 0 

) n. C ~ P I 1 
65 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1XR.5X1.3 II"~'J"IJ"~ 5.li(Q.2X1d £ 
66 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 0'!11J?t'H M5X0.3 1:,1 ? 
67 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 O"J1J?i't:ti"H '> 
6 8 G 5'0TF3'4!F o o·o--lfN"oe-stRE'\f" ':11 ~"I H ;,• ·------- 2 
69 G5020-340-000 COVER 'J?JI)I\ 0 HI~P IJ~ 1 
70 G5034-340-000 STA'NO ASM. ~nt-• n 1 
71 WP-1202016-SO WASHER 12X21X2 t7'1"1J"l 12X21X2 4 
72 WS-1220002-KN SPRING WASHER 1\•H•n·~ 4 
73 SM-9124053-SC SCREW M12 l-=40 0'!11l?·t.•n.t- '112 L=40 4 

- 2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. INSTALLATION BASE CO"oONEN *U:-Ei'OO~ ru- ' TS 

33-- ---~ 

3 

29 

~-30. 
~--31 
. ---32 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 INSTALLATION BASE COMPONENTS 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T J 0 N t ' AMT. 

1 SM-6102002-TP SCREW tHO L=20 ._It_ 
--~2----------~W~S~-~1~0~0~2~5~6~0--~KR SPRING WASHER 10X16X2.5 1\"~,·~·~ 10X18X2.5 4 

3 65004-340-000 MOTOR BASE E-~-~·1' 1 
4 SM-6104502-TP SCREW H10 L=45 IJ":It.J?7t~· Ill- H10 l=45 4 
5 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X16X2o5 ~·~'•t.J•~ 10Xl6X2o5 4 
6 WP-1002036-SC WASHER 10oOX21oOX2.0 t7?•t.J•~ 10X21X2 4 
7 SM-6061002-TP SCREW 116 L=10 1-JU!I• __ f:1_6 L=10 1 
6 65123-340-000 TIMiNG PULLEY H=::J?•J•-•J- 1 
q SH-8050602-TP SCREW 115 L=6 t-n:,• M5X0.6 L=6 2 

10 G5126-340-000 IDLER SHAFT B pn•:;-:,•?(8) 1 
11 G5124-340-0AO IOLER ARH ASH. PH• ·H-t. n 2 
12 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 O":lt.J?Pt~•a,t- H6 L=25 (2) 
13 G5J 76-34 0-000 Wo\_~HE_R___ ?''-~!' 2 
14 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ~·~,•t.J•) 5.1X9.2X1e3 4 
15 SM-6051002-TP SCREW H5 l=lO 0":11l?1t~••t- M5X0.8 L=lO 4 
16 G5125-340-000 IDLER SHAFT A PH•-7-;,•nA) 1 
17 65127-340-000 IDLER SHAFT PH·~-:,·? 2 
1~ G5177-340-000 CAH FOLLOWER LEVER t.J&J~O-bn•- 2 
1Q G5162-340-000 BEARING '\•P•J:J?• 8 

-=2-=-o _____ G.5128-34o-ooo --fo[fR- A pn•:;-cAJ 1 
21 G5108-ll9-000 WASHER 'J'!I:,f' A 2 
22 G5129-340-000 IDLER B PH"';-CB) 1 

( ;.?.?.3 G5175-340-000 TIHING BELT H:::J?•'\••t- 1 
·:·:::::.·24 G5172-HO-OOO TIMING BELT H::J?•'\•U 1 

25 G5163-340-000 BEARING '\•p•n?• 4 
_;;:..2 .::..6 ____ __;G""5165-;-:H-6-ooo - RffATNTNG--QTNG ------Ct.J~nn?t-;t?. 2 

27 G5164-340-000 BEARING '\• 1'J:J?• 8 
28 65166-340-000 RETAINING RING (11?773?1-;t? It 
2Q G5101-340-000 INSTALLATION BASE t.)?1'~"1' 1 
30 WP-1002036-SC WASHER lOoOX21oOX2.0 t??•t.J•~ 10X21X2 It 

_U:------ WS-1 020002-KN SPRING WASHER M10 11• ~'" ~· ~ H10 . It 
32 ··-<is· fo!:.-34-o- "Ao -o--·s -cRfw-·---------------·-·---··--t.; -,-1 ?•-1!-Ti.~· ------------,.-
33 SM-8061002-TP SCREW H6 L=10 t-;t~:,· H6 L=10 2 
34 G5134-340-000 ADJUSTING BOSS p;.,"f'H~·;\ 2 
35 · N11-6060001-SC NUT M6Xlo25 O":l~?t'l- M8 1,1 2 
36 511-Q063'503-SC SCREW H8 L=35 O"J7J?i!i• H HB L=35 2 
37 G5033-340-000 RUBBER J•t. 2 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS 
JE.mq~j.:A-{ ·~ -:rrm~ 

7 

/ 

13 

31 

17 
15 
I 

18 
.. 

- ~ -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS 

RE:F.NO. NOTJ: PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N t AHT. 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 G5077-116-AOO LHITING BOX COVER ~!1~ ~·1?Ann•- 1 

--o2o-------~s~"-=-_ -;-4 -;.o-,.~o~8~o;-;1;-'-'- scs-ckt ifr 14xo-.7 L = s r "· -:l ~ ~ ·-·-.:r4 x o :-1 L = 8 2 
3 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 114 n•)?•h•) 114 2 
4 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 4. 3XRX0.8 t7?• n• ~ ]1)• 7?A. 114 2 
5 G5074-116-000 ANCHOR A n• ~h'1 A 1 
6 NH-6060001-SC NUT 116 O?h?t'~ ~6 1,1 5 
7 G5078-116-000 SWITCH SPRING H?fl\•~ 1 

--':-~----------,G;;-..5075-116-AO-o--A-NCHDR -------·---j;,·?·)sw 1\• ~h'1 B 1 
9 G5088-ll6-AAO ANCHOR ARI1 ASM. n• :Jh'JP-t. ?! 1 

10 SH-6051552-TP SCREW 115 L=15 O?h?i't~·a.t- (1) 
11 G5067-116-AOO LIMITER INSTALLATION ROD ~!1~~~''1t•- 2 
12 G5069-ll6-AOO SHAFT :.tt'7~ 1 
13 G5854-ll6-000 DRY BEARING '!11\•n ~·'H'\•J"•J)?• 2 

-----,;1:..:;4=------~ST.-11--=-8:;....0615 52- TP ___ SCR(W 116 L= 15 -- j:"~?·:;;.·- 1 
15 G5065-116-AOO SWITCH ORUI1 H-JH• 7!. 1 
16 S~-8050812-TP SCREW H5X8 ~n:,• H5X0.8 L=8 2 
17 G5087-116-AOO WASHER PLATE J"?•:>SW •J!,HH? 1 
113 G5029-340-000 SPACER A'\•-'1- 6 
19 HA-0007000-00 HICROSWITCH H?OH'f 2 
~2:--co=-------:G;:-:5;;-:0;;-6:-:4;-----:1';-7-1 6- o o o u 11 1 it N G B o x •J! -H ~ • 'n 1 

21 G5072-116-000 ROLLER JO 8!~ 1 
22 G5073-116-000 ROLLER PIN o-7t•;:, 1 

0?'123 G5066-l16-000 PEDAL LEVER l'~7•!1Jn•- 1 
·.:·:·:-- 24 SI\1-8061202-TP SCREW 116 L=12 ~~_,;• 1 

2~5--------~WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7?•n•~ !n••?~ 116 1 
26 W~-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.~ n•)?•n~~ 116 1 
27 SH-6062502-TP SCREW 116 L=25 017l?J't~•u 116 L=25 1 
28 81214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING J•;;:,;•to- ~HI\•) 1 
29 G5015-116-000 SPRING GUIDE 1\•)n•-n• 1 
'0 G5845-.116-000 STEEL BALL J-U- 1 
31 G5063-116-000 PEDAL BASE p;7• !'\• ?.111?•-f 1 

-3:-=2:--------;w::-;P': o -8416 a·a=·s c ·-w'A SHER--------·---------------t'f'f"ti·--~----------- 2 
33 WS-0820002-KN SPR t NG WASHER 118 -n• )?• n•) 118 2 
34 SM-9081553-S8 SCREW 118 L= 15 O':Jnn• H 118 L=15 2 
35 G6805-340-0AO PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASH. P~J·~A-i'?f '1-7·~ ?! 1 
36 G51340-116-000 RUBBER FOOT J•z.-p, 4 
37 SH-6041002-TP SCREW 114 l=10 01h?1t~·~~ M4X0.7 L=10 4 
38 SM-9-061-263-=s-E--SCifEWH6-L,;-1-2 ---------------------tf~iif?r.•.-~-M6-L=12 2 
~9 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 n·~?·~·) b.2X11.~X1e2 2 
40 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 t?'1•n•~ 6.7X13X1 2 
41 86125-280-000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7~-i'? f3-t?-i'? 1 
42 SM-6082002-TP SCREW H8 L=20 O?h?nr.• ·~ 2 
43 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASH ER 118 l\·~'1·n·~ 118 2 44 wP-oe4i'6oo=-s·c- w·A·SHE_R ______________________ t_-5-;-·-~-·i·----·-------·--------2-

45 06114-555-BOE PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7!1?~·? ?'11? 2 
:::::~ 46 08113-555-BOO PEDAL BUSHING n1? J• ':J;J 2 
:·:::_:· 47 SH-9067003-SC SCREW 116 L=70 01h?t.•H 1 

48 NM-60600 01-SC NUT H6 o-Jn?t':lt- 116 1n ·- 2 
49 SM-9063003-SC SCREW 116 L=30 O?h?r.•u 1 
5o a815f-=-7fi-=-ooo~DAL - -- -- -z;-;.-;·3- ".-,.--.,-----------1-
51 88152-771-000 PEDAL HAT '\ 0 ?•-.?':J~ 1 
52 88153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROO '\•?•JII~•? 1 

- 6-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. CAM & SENSOR & LOOPER COMPONENTS 

n J... • i? Y -ft- • '"-''"ISO~ 

4. 

2 

' ~ 

35 

34 
/ 

3 
' ' 

5 
• .. 

4 

y 

30 
31 

I 

32 
\ I 

I 

33 

6 

' 
. 12 

0 

28 29 ( :~r 
/ / I 

/ ' 
' 

I 

' ! 

- \ 

.v 

7 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4 CAH 4 SENSOR 4 LOOPER COMPONENTS 

REF.NO. NOTF. PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N t ') AHT. 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 G5345-340-000 FLAT GEAR A t7n?•a.1CA) 1 
2 SH-8041012-TP SCREW M4X:lo ~~)~· M4X~0~.~7~L-=71~0--- 1 
3 G5344-340-000 ENCODER SHAFT I".J:J-?•-;•? 1 
4 G526l-340-000 BEARING '\•J'•J::~?• 2 
5 G5343-HO-OOO HOUSING 1\?!!•".J?" 1 
6 G5358-340-000 COUPLING Tl':IJ•I)".J?• 1 

-~7 ___ __,__SP1-8030502-TP SCREW lt3XO. 5 L=5 _____ W !I" _H3X0.5 L=5~----~~-
8 G680·1-340-0AO INDICATE- CfGHTCAI3LE ASH. t:t?!l· ~., ,_, • ., ?: 1 
9 G6814-340-0AO ENCODER CABLE ASH. ;J;•?t:>:J-?• 1-7•11 ?! 1 

10 G5342-340-000 ENCODER BRACKET I".JJ-?•-BKT 1 
11 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 n")'J"TJ•) 3e1X5.9X0.7 3 
12 SH-6030802-TP SCREW H} L=8 O'Tl?Yt~·~~ H3X0.5 L=8 3 
13 SH-4040801-SC SCRE~ lt4X0.7 L=8 t'\•J~~· H.~4~X0~·~7~L~=~8~---~2 
14 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER H4 1\• :J'J•1)• :J M4 2 
15 WP-0430800-SC WASHER ~.3X8X0.8 t7'J•1J•) J1)•?111 H4 2 
16 G5341-340-000 ENCODER BASE DJ-?"-'\·-~ 1 
17 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER H4 1\")'J"tJ•) H4 8 
18 SH-6041502-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=15 7•:>;,•'\•:> ~n;,• 2 
19 G5347-340-000 BASE PLATE '\•-H? 1 

--::2:-:o------=-s~H~ 6041002-TP scREw Hit L=10 o'JTJ?nr.•u H4xo.7 L=1o 2 
21 SH-6041202-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=l2 O'Tl?YU•ll~ 2 
22 G6609-340-0AO NEEDLE BAR POSITION CABLE ASH. nYili"?'f!lff1:>f3?1-7"~ ?! 1 

{8;·23 SH-6040802-TR SCREW H4XO. 7 L=8 O"JTl?PJili• ~~~ H4XO. 7 L=S 2 
·--::::·-24 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5olX8o5Xlo3 n•)'J"fl") 5.1X9.2X1o3 • 2 

?.5 SM-6051602-TP SCREW H5 L=lS O':Jtl?Y"f:~~- ·~ 2 
26 ·-----=G5T 4-8-:.-340-0_0_0 __ SENS-OR BAS€ PLATE ---·· I:".J'J-'\• -~11 1 
27 G5106-HO-OOO CAH• LOWER Tll.C!/1) 1 
28 SI1-8080882-TP SCREW 118 L=8 t-H;,• P18 L=B 1 
2Q G5113-340-000 TIMING PULLEY• LOWER ?1!:>?"7•-Y-C;,?) 1 
30 G511 0-340-000 COLLAR Tl:;- 1 
31 G5352-340-000 SENSOR BOSS _ 1!_2_!_::01i~- 1 
-~=-- 2=------------=sH-605Too-2-.:fp--s(R-EW- t15L=fo____ ~~,;· 2 

B G5353-340-000 NEEDLE BAR SENSOR I\IJ~·?t!".J?- 1 
~4 SH-8041012-TP SCREW H4X10 ~~);• H4X0.7 L=10 1 
35 G5346-340-000 FLAT GEAR B t71\?.~'?(B) 1 
36 SH-6040802-TR SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 O'Tl?Ptili•a.~ H4X0.7 L=8 2 
H WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER H4 1\"H•tJ•:J H4 ·---------------'2 
36 ·---G51oY.:34o:.oo_o ____ CAH-SifAF''f"~ LOWER -;;t:§J•-fni?) 1 
39 G5167-340-000 KEY '\1J?•- 1 
40 G516B-340-000 WASHER ?,;1' 1 
41 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6o1X12.2Xl.5 n•)'J"Tl·~ H6 1 
42 SH-6061202-TP SCREW H6 L=12 O'Tl?Yt,•a.~ H6 L=12 1 
43 G5540-340-000 LOOPER SHAFT IV-n•-:;,•? 1 
44~----G-5-537-'f4-0.:-o<fo LOOPE-RTHREA_o.cfifiDE-------------~::j\•-{;:-i); 1 
45 G553B-340-000 LOOPER GU IOE a.-n•-n• H• 1 

.. 46 G5539-340-000 LOOPER METAL ~-n• -HAo 1 
;:;:::;: 47 G5541-HO-OOO LOOPER SPACER 111-1\·-~'\·-'1- 1 

48 NH-6030001-SC NUT H3 O'Tl?f1~ 113X0.5 l:Jl ' 1 
49 G5109-340-0AO LOOPER ARH ASI1. ~-n•Y-L. ?:: 1 
50 SH-6061802-T-P--SCREWH6 L= 18 ---- o'ti?Tu"L~----- C U 
51 G5112-'540-0AO COLLAR ASH. 1!?t-1l5- ?! 2 
52 SM-6050602-TP SCREW 115 L=6 t-~:J:;,• H5X0.8 L=6 (4) 

- 8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. CAM & TENSION & LOOPER COMPONENTS 
7.1 b.· 7--:.; ~ 3 -:.; • Jv-J~ISO~ 

-9-

0 

13 

~- ---50 

1t _- ~~~ 
~~-- ~- ~~~ 
' .. - -55 ®--
~- -----56 
iJ __ -51 
@~-50 

®-IS 
.. .--- 19 

8? 

t••:•:: ··.·:·.· 

42 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CAH & TENSION & LOOPER COMPONENTS 

REF.NO. NOT E PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N t ) A PIT. 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 G5350-340-000 SENSOR BASE PLATE ~)')-~·-~1? 1 
2 ws .: ott foooz-:.~sPifilf<iw"AsHE.R-i14·--·--------------·---- ;,. ,.,•n•, "" ---·-·--- -----6 
3 SH-6041002-TP SCREW H4 L=10 O~ll?J'tt."L~ H4X0.7 L=10 2 
4 G6BOB-340-0AO MAIN SHAFT HOHE POSITION CABLE ~l~"?~",T)~-J"L ?~ 1 
5 G5349-340-000 CAH SENSOR BRACKET llL~)?-BKT 1 
6 SH-6040B02-TR SCREW H4X0.7 L=B 011l?1tt."L~ H4X0.7 L=~ 4 
7 WP-0430600-SC WASHER 4o3XBX0.8 t?'l"IJ") Jll"??L Hit 2 

_ A _____ G5 35T~-:f4 o-o oo·--c- A'KSE NS i)lf-- ------,rF:)·;-=---· 1 

q G510B-HO-OOO CAHt UPPER lll.C?II 1 
10 G5171-340-000 BUSHING ETP.J""Jlll 1 
11 G5114-340-000 TilliNG PULLEY• UPPER ?1~)?•7•-~-C?II 1 
12 SH-8050Bl2-TP SCREW HSXB ~n~· HSXOoB L=B 1 
13 G5115-HO-OOO PULLEY PLATE 7"-'J-ilH" 1- 1 

----ri"----w5-051 00 02-KN--SPR I NG WAS HE-R- c;. 1 XB. 5X 1. 3 n• ,-.,-,.,.;·; --5 : f X q :-2xi • 3 -~ 
15 SH-6051202-TP SCREW H5X0•8 L=12 O~ll?Pt8."L~ H5XO.B L=12 1 
16 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6o1X12.2X1.5 1\")'l"ll") H6 1 
17 SH-6061202-TP SCREW H6 L= 12 O'?ll?J't~· lo~ H6 L=12 1 
lB G5111-l40-000 COLLAR ll5- 1 
19 G5169-340-000 KEY ~on- 1 
~-o-----G·rro4--no:;-o-o-o--o-,r-SH'Af' ...-!IP P E R • nt. !l-.-;-r.,-r, 1 

21 SH-M60S02-TP SCREW H6 L=B ~H:.O" H6 L=6 2 
22 G5l46-340-000 TENSION CAH r:-~:..nnL 1 
2' G5112-340-0AO COLLAR ASH. ~'Hil?- n 2 
24 SH-8050602-TP SCREW HS L=6 ~H ;.. • HSXO.B L=6 (4, 
? 5 G5109-340-0AO LOOPER ARI1 ASH. Jl,-11• P-t. ?! 1 
26 s'tf::-6oliT!io2-=tP--5tlfE'w·-,n,-c:n---------------------o"lii?"i't~i" ·i.~-------- <1 J 
'l7 G5170-340-000 HANDLE 1\)~· !1. 1 
2A NH-6030001-SC NUT H3 O~ll?t"H H3XO.'l 15rl 1 
lQ G'l54l-340-000 LOOPER SP4CER !1.-n·-~~·-?- 1 
'0 G5539-340-000 LOOPER METAL L-n•-~a 1 
H GS'HB-340-000 LOOPER GIJIOF. a,-n•-n•H• 1 

--rz--- G5-5:fF"f4o-=-o1fO- - LilOPi:-RTHifC.\IfGTITOE IL-11°-Hil~ 1 
~3 G5540-340-000 LOOPER SHAFT !1.-n•-~·? 1 
34 G5179-340-000 CAH FOLLOWER lll.7t0- 1 i' 
35 li'l144-HO-OOO CAH ARH llt.P-l. 1 
'e. 5'1-6052002-TP SCREW H5 L=20 O':lll?1tt." JH H'iXO.B L=20 1 
~7 NH~ 6050001-SC NUT HS 0':11)?1':1~ H5XO.B 1:01 J 

--3-~-----ws-=--o5TI!rfl)'i;;·lfN ____ S.Pifi'•fG-IiA-SH-ER_5.:-iX8~--5X'f; 3 ----------------,,. ~?· ii•,- s. 1 X9. iii. 3 1 
39 G5147-340-000 SPRING ANCHOR II" )1)7 1 
40 65151-340-000 SPRING t~n·~n•) 1 
41 G681'l-340-0AO LAHP HOLDER CABLE ASH. :..3?J1f",.l? ~-J•& ?~ 1 
42 A6010-202-00E SEWING LIGHT ';)J• (3-1'1':111° I 1 
43 G516l-340-000 LAHP INSTALLING BRACKET ,.~.l?~~':17BKT 1 
4 4 ws:. 0 6l 0 o"o :t-K N--S PR I NG--WAS'fif.:T"6;T'X12-;fxf:'5·-----~~·-H"Il" ,- 116------- 1 
45 SI1-6061552-TP SCREW H6 L= 15 011l?PH" H 1 
46 SI1-3030601-SC SCREW H3XO.·'l L=6 7JI.H!I" 2 
47 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 fi"J'l"ll"~ 3.1X5.9X0.7 2 
41! G51 H-340-0AO COLLAR ASH. ~'Hil5- ?: 1 
4q SM-8050602-TP SCREW 115 L=6 ~H;.." 115XO.B L-=6 <2, 

- ,-o------s11·.:6 if5flfo .. F r"PsclfE-W'Ms-- L·: i'B ·--------c:i ':Tii?Tfi._•_IT__ 2 
'll WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5o1XB.5X1o3 1\")')"IJ"I s.uq.2x1.3 2 
'i2 GSlR0-340-000 JOINT A o~~·r)~·A 1 
'l3 G5182-340-000 NUT A o•Jt• D~"HJt"H 1 
'l4 G5150-340-000 JOINT SHAFT ~"30~:JI'J~ 1 
55 G5183-HO-OOO NUT B 0':1~· IJ~• B~H~~ -------- L - 51, - G 5tat:.)4 o-ooo·-; o 1 N·T--B-- ·-··-· ------·--------------------o·~-~· ·I::,;:-.---B · 1 

57 65145-340-000 RUSHINC. J?lll 1 
5R G514~-340-000 TENSION SHAFT '':.03)~"? 1 
')Q SH-90Bl503-S8 BOLT O~ll?:!>"U HB L=15 1 
60 SH-8050602-TP SCREW 115 l=6 ~JJ;..• H5XO.B L=6 1 
61 GSlH-H0-000 TENSION AQH A ':-J:J3JJ'-l.CAI 1 
b2 G5-l fi~-,-4o= ooo ___ P_ivoT PIN - ---------· t• i •.,t-t •·:,---- 1 
63 SH-6051552-TP SCREW H5 L=15 O~ll?rt'"L~ 2 
64 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5o1XB.5X1o3 ll")?"n") 5.1X9.2Xlo3 2 
"15 NI1-6040001-SC NUT Hit O~ll?1~~ H4XO. 7 15rl 1 
66 G5149-340-000 TENSION RUBBER '):..3:-JJ"t. 1 
b7 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 4o3X8X0.8 t??"ll") Jll"?7L 114 1 
!>R SM-60 4To-6z~-S-CREW-Hifli'i'o-- OYil?J'tr.•Lj:""'HftX0 ~ 7 -L=10- 3 
6q G5146-340-000 TENSION STOPPER T)~3,~~?n•- 1 
70 WS-0,10002-KN SPRING WASHER H4 ll")'l"ll"J "' 2 
71 SH-6041502-TP SCREW H4XOo7 L=15 ,.,~·~·:-~ ~JI;.." 2 
77. G5139-340-000 TENSION ARH 6 f:-1~3)1-l.(BJ 1 
73 G5140-340-000 TENSION PLATE, UPPER r;, ;.. ~:-~7•~-~(?IJ 1 
11o s-,r:-6o-5 t s s z-:-n ; --sciff 1F I15---c :rs ------oYn,, t'i"'·r. ~- 2 
75 G5142-340-000 TENSION PLATE BRACKET ( ;., 11f:-J ~ 3;,J•~-~ BKT 1 
76 G5141-340-000 TENSION PLATEt LOWER J)~3)J•~-~(5r?J 1 
77 SS-9090640-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 O'll?~·a,~ 9/64-40 L:6 2 
7~ SH-6040g02-TR SCREW H4X0.7 L=B 0':11l?11J",I,~ H4XOo7 L=6 2 
7q WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER H4 II"J')"Il"l H4 2 
'JO 6515 2-340-000 CYLI NOER ifRTCI<{T ":.o •J)-,.-:!IKT 1 
R1 PA-1501504-AO TONGS RETURN CYLINDER ?:-~?·~~· ;.. ~~;,?• 1 
~2 G5153-340-000 CYLINDER EDGE T)li3:-J11~ 1 
!!3 G51H-340-000 BUSHING J?lll 2 
~4 G5135-340-000 TENSION BRACKET f:-J:J3)8KT 1 
'J5 SH-605 2002-TP SCREW H5 Li 20 07n?Pt~·a,~ MSXO.B L=20 4 
~6 PC-0105·o-io-oo--5PEEOC .ONTIHILL ER -------~te -~· ):)i.o--; 1 
~7 ST-0400251-E4 TUBE HOSE• BLUE ?~1)~-~ 1~ 1.3 

10 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



y COMPONENTS BIJ'IiON SUPPL 6
• ;J; ?I ~ fJUa~~ 

11 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BUTTON SUPPLY COMPONENTS 

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO, 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N t 1 AHT. 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------I SH-8052502-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=25 ~~,~· 
L' NH-6li5000l-SC NU't 115 -------------- ·-ri"JIJ!it':l.t K-5XO.B l!ll 2 
~ SH-6052502-TP SCREW 115X0.8 L=25 O':IIJ?7t~··~ 1 
4 GS208-340-000 PIVOT PIN ~7~!1"? 1 
5 G520Q-340-000 CHUCK LEVER fl'':I?IJII"- 1 
6 GS204-HO-OAO FEEDER TABLE ASK. 71-'J" f-7" • ?:; 1 
7 G5204-340-000 FEEDER TARLE 71-1"V-7"l. (1) 
A SH-6041202-TP SCREW 114X0.7 L=12 1bn?ff~t------ Ut 
q WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 114 II")'"IJ") 114 C4l 

10 G5212-340-000 END CAH I:.!~"llt. CU 
II SH-6051202-TP SCREW 115X0,8 L=12 O':IIJ?7t~··~ HSXO.B L=l2 (2) 
12 PA-2002505-00 CHUCK OPENING CYLINDER f~':/?111~1~~~?·- 1 
\l G5211-340-000 CYLINDER PIVOT PIN ~~,?"-7f,t•, 1 
14 G5""2TO- 34 0-000 CYlt NDER BRACKEt------------- !J•J5?"7SIC T - ------1;:-
15 SK-6051552-TP SCREW 115 L=l5 O':IIJ?7t~••t- 2 
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5Xl.3 11")'"11") 5alXQ.2X1.3 2 
17 SK-B040602-TP SCREW 114X0.7 L=6 ~H~· 1 
I~ PC-0151040-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ~t•-t-• J~t-0-7 2 
lQ BT-0400251-EC TUBE HOSE, YELLDW ?IJ'J~~-~ t ______ 1.1 
20 BT-0400251-EO--T1iifCifOSE·;-GREEN---------·--.;IJj)i.:-~-f~•i)"· 1.2 
21 G5226-HO-OAO SUTTON HOLDER ASH. ,y;• 'J:JU'J"- ?:; 1 
22 SK-8030502-TP SCREW 113XO.S L=5 ~~)~• H3X0.5 L=5 (4) 
23 G5230-340-000 SPACER LINK ~~·-?-~,, C1l 
24 SK-!3040602-TP SCREW 114X0.7 L=6 ~~~~· (1) 
25 G5227-340-000 BOSS B ;r;•~(Bl CU 

i 6 ------G-52-zQ"=T4 o- o·i'ni--H1fLOTNG-·PTN_ii__________ --t.::--.-,r·-:1"5?• t•-, cal c 1 t 
27 G5?2B-340-000 HOLDING PIN A Ji-LT"1~?•t•~(A) (1) 
2'1 GS226-HO-OOO BOSS A t.":UAl Cll 
zq GSZlB-340-0AO FEEDER SHAFT ASH. 71-'J"-!1"? ??: "1 
~0 SM-8030502-TP SCREW HH0.5 L=5 ~He." H3X0.5 L=5 (1) 
H G5261-340-000 BfARING ~"l''J:J?" (1) 
32 G5T25~3ii0::1ioo--ROLLE-RSHAF_T__ o-5-~.i-.,.,---------7C~1T-l 
H G5224-340-000 FEEDER ARH H-'J" 1-t. ( J.i'l 
34 WP-0430000-SC WASHER 4.3X8XO.B tH"IJ") JIJ"'J?L 114 (2) 
~5 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 114 II")?"IJ") 114 (2) 
36 SK-6041202-TP SCREW 114X0.7 L=12 0':11J?7tfo"~~ C2t 
57 G5220-340-0AO COLLAR ASK. 11"2~':/~n'- ?! ·r1t , -a-----s-H-=-8040602--TP --sCRE"Wif4-xo-:7L = 6----------~ :n:~• c z, 
39 G5Z19-HO-OOO SPRING )~"'JII"H!t") (1) 
40 G5221-34 ·0-000 BLOCK IJH~r.· ~ C 1) 
41 G52?3-340-000 HETAL 5 J'Jl. 5 (1) 
42 G5222-340-000 KETAL 4 J'J• 4 Cll 
43 G5218-140-0AO FEEDER SHAFT ASH. . 71-'J•-7•? ?! C1t 
44 SH-60-51To-z::-f·P--S-CREW 1151fo-;-!I- I: 12 -··------··a-,~·;,ii•·R;·,. H5XO.B L=12 C1 J 
45 G5259-HO-OOO JOINT O?t• nt• 1 
46 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER 118 1\")?•n•~ HB 1 
47 SH-60B2002-TP SCREW HB L=ZO O?IJ?71&"l.fo 1 
4B G5207-340-000 KETAL 3 J?• 3 1 
49 SK-B040602-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=6 ~~a~· 1 
'io GTt06-HO-OOO--, BLOCK !iT;,~·??' 1 
S1 SK-6052502-TP SCREW 115XO.B L=25 0'~?7t~··~ 2 
52 G5205-340-0AO STOPPER ASK. ~~'11•- ?! 1 
53 SK-6041602-TP SCREW 114 L=18 D?IJ?7t~··~ l1t 
54 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 114 II")?"IJ") 114 (1) 
55 G5205-HO-OOO STOPPER H•:JII•- ( 1) 
56 si1-=-6-o6-i502-.;~TREWH6 L =-g-·-- 0':1 ll?.i-;7.-:r::-:~ .... :-::,:-.:t-"H"6-.L-::=-.;2"'"5----::...:2~ 
57 G5214-340-000 FEEDER PIVOT SHAFT 71-'J"-~f~~·? 1 
511 GS260-340-000 KEY '\1J?•- 1 
o;q GS203-340-000 METAL 2 ~'Jl. 2 1 
f>O G5202-340-000 METAL 1 ~?!. 1 2 
61 G5201-340-000 FEEDER BASE 71-?·~·-~ 1 
62 SH-B040602-TP ·-SCREW~0:7-L=6 -7~~~7,~~~.~~--------~1-
63 r-5213-340-000 CAH INSTALLING PLATE llt.~~?,1'J 1 
64 SK-6061552-TP SCREW 116 L=15 O':ln?71fo"l.~ 2 
65 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6o1Xl2a2X1a5 II")?"IJ") 116 2 
66 G5217-340-000 WASHER ?':1!1~- 1 
67 G5216-340-000 GEAR Jl?" U 1 
6~ SH-8040402-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=4 ~~)~" H4XOo7 L=4 2 
6Q G5131-340-000 LOOPER RAIL SUPPORT R.-11•-IJ-l.?&•-~ 1 
70 G517B-340-000 SCREW a.-11•-t-H~· 3 
71 G5130-340-000 LOOPER RAIL a.-11•-1.1-• 1 
72 SK-6061552-TP SCREW 116 L=15 O?IJ?7tr.•a.~ 1 
73 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6o1Xl2a2X1.5 1\")?•n•) 116 1 
74 G5215-HO-OAO ROTA-RY ACTUATO~ ASH. ~71111'ii-o)~?;;?-=-:-------71-
75 SH-6052002-TP SCREW 115 L=20 O?IJ?7t~·•t- K5X0.8 L=20 C2t 
76 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5alXB.5X1"a3 II")?"IJ") 5a1X9.2X1a3 (2) 
77 G5215-340-000 CYLINDER BRACKET ~~:J'J"-9KT (1) 
7B SH-6051552-TP SCREW 115 L=15 D':IIJ?7t~·•t- (2) 
79 SM-B040402-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=4 ~~~~· H4X0.7~~L~=~4~-----~C~27-) 
130 GS216-34o-OOO GEAR n?"llt? (1) 
Ill PX-0251020-00 ROTARY ACTUATOR t:,IJ1'~ 1J:J'J"- C 1) 
~2 PC-01050BO-OO SPEED CONTROLLER xt•-~•J:JI-0-' CZJ 
113 BT-0400251-ED TUBE HOSE• GREEN ?IJ'J:J~-~ !1-"~ 1.3 
84 BT-0400251-EC TUBE HOSEo YELLOW ?IJ?~~-x t 1.3 

- 12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 SNAPPER COMPONENTS 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t AHT. 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 G5251-340-0AO SNAPPER ASH. )l.t"JI\•- n 1 
1-1 ss :.. 5o9-06io-sp-·-stREw-·- 9/64.:.-4 0 L=6---·--· ·------------·-F,hi .§i•9/6·~-40 L=6 < 2) 
2 G5 251-34 0-000 SNAPPER 7.t":lll"- C 1) 
3 G5~56-HO-OOO SLIDE SHAFT ;II.';H"~"? CU 
4 G5250-340-000 SNAPPER BRACKET l\t":/11"-BKT ( 1) 
5 G5257-340-000 SPRING ~~~~·~ (1) 

6 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 115 t=;'1~!r .. !. .. ~~_?_?_~~---·---_!JJ_ 
7 G5182-340-000 NUT A 0'.:11-" I:'II-"AHt":ll- (2) 
~ SH-6051802-TP SCREW 115 L=18 O'h?Pt~"'l- (3) 
q WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 n·~'·n·~ 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2) 

10 G5180-340-000 JOINT A 0'1-"DI-"A (2) 
11 G52H-340-000 PIN t•::".l Ul 
12 G5247-340-000 METAL 7 .JI?JI. 7 ( U 
13 SI1-60H802-TP SCREW 114 L=18 o•iij?nt-·•·1-t- (2) 
14 SI1-8040802-TP SCREW HltX8 1-H:J" 114XO. 7 L=8 ( 1) 
15 65245-340-000 BASE PLATE :;,j::J'\"-H? (1) 

16 SH-6052002-TP SCREW 115 L=20 O":lh?Ptm"JI.I- 115X0.8 L=20 (1) 
17 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 n")'1"h") 5~1X9.2X1.3 (1) 
18 65246-340-000 CONNECT lNG ARM 11::11,1-L. ( 1) 
19 G524A-3~0-000 Jifi NT BAR----------------·-· ;;•-31:,-~i\·;-::_---------(lJ 

7.0 G5244-340-000 JOINT SHAFT 5f"HH:Jt'71- CU 
.. 21 G5183-340-000 NUT B o·;n-• I:ll'" BI-H'I- ( U 

(f'>.::;. 
2
2

3
2 65181-140-000 JOINT B O't-"nt-• B (1) 

G5251t-340-000 GUIDE PIN )l.t,n"-h"ft-•t•~ (1) 
24 65255-340-000 PIN 1"1-h"H" (1) 
2 5 G s2s 'l::·n ·a-:.·<foo ___ ti-rrnr£7RTG.fff"____ ·----;;oo-;-T"T~-•· Y c 1 , 
26 SH-8030502-TP . SCREW H3X0.5 L=5 !-,«~:;,• H3X0.5 L=5 " (2) 
27 SM-6031002-TP SCREW H3X0.5 L=10 O":lh?Pt~"JI.I- 113XOe5 L=10 (2) 
28 511-805.0812-TP SCREW 115X6 t-H:,• 115X0.8 L=8 2 
?9 G5237-340-000 SNAPPER CAI1 ;11.1":/11"-hl. 1 
30 G5179-HO-OOO CAI1 FOLLOWER nt.no- 1 
31 SM-8040602.:.T·P-- SCREI,.-~4)Ccf:7L:6----·--- · !-,«,:,• 2 
32 G52~B-340-000 ARI1 A P-L.(A) 1 
33 G5239-340-000 HOAL 6 .JI?JI. 6 2 
34 SM-8050602-TP SCREW 115 L=6 l-,1~:," 115X0.8 L=6 l 
35 SH-6061552-TP SCREW 116 L=15 O'h?JI'U"H 2 
36 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6e1X12.2X1.5 n"~'1·n·~ 116 2 

-n-------S-M-665T 2·0-27 1'P--SC-RE\f-115-xo-, 8- L::T2--·---- ----··---1Hii??ff.i·i.·i--·-115ifii:-8 L:: rr---2-

~8 WS-0'510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 1\"H"h"~ 5a1X9.2X1.3 2 
~q WP-0531000-SC WASHER 115 t?'1" h" ~ J1J• ?U H5 2 
40 G5231-340-000 SNAPPER BASE PLATE ~t7n"-'"-~f? 1 
41 G5264-HO-OOO SNAPPER RUBBER U':J11•- J"l. 1 
42 SH-6052502-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=25 0'1l?1U"H 2 
4 3 w s-o 5 fifo ·o 2:1d.r ·-sP-RI -;.n;--w As H"Eif- 5-:lx-ff~5Yf;3·---·-----·i\i ·i'i• n ··~-';·;rx 9 : ·2 x 1. 3 2 
44 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 115 t5'1" n• ~ Jh• n-. 115 2 

\.f:: 
4
4

6
5 G526 3-34 0-000 SNAPPER STOPPER U':lll•- ;n•;~n• · 1 

NH-6060001-SC NUT 116 O'h?t71- H6 1:;,1 .2 
47 WP-0641601-SC WASHER tH•n•~ ~n•tn 116 1 
48 G'5Z62-340-000 SPRING 1':1~l?n·~ 1 
49 Gs243-=f4o=-ooo --ARH _______ --------- ----"1-t. c 
'50 G5 2 33-34 0-000 KNOCK PIN J':J?t":;, 1 
'51 65240-H0-000 PIVOT PIN :,f::;,t•;, 1 
';2 65241-340-000 STUO H" 1-t. 1 
53 G5242-340-000 ANCHOR 1\" ~h)" 1· 
54 65236-340-000 SPRING ttl\"~ ' 1 
ss PA-2oo2oo2-oo sNAPPER-cYCIN"o£"R--·----·-----·--·-""jr..,?ii• =-;,-~:;,•: · c 
56 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 n·~'1"n·~ 5.1XQa2X1a3 2 
57 SI1-6053502-SO SCREW 115XO.A L=35 0":11J?JI'H"-.t- H5X0.8 L=35 2 
58 BT-0400251-EO TUBE HOSE, GREEN ?II?H-~ !P 1J 1.2 
5q PJ-3010405-02 H4LF UNION 4XI15 ll-7l:t~ 4XH5 2 
60 BT-0400251-EC TUBE HOSE, YELLOW ?11?~~-)1. t 1.2 
61 G5232-3TO-OOO CYLINDERBASE ~ •J:i?•-:.vo-.:~--· 1 
62 G5Z34-340-000 ANCHOR BASE II" Ul1"\"-)l. 1 
63 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 114 11")'1"h"~ 114 2 
64 SH-6040802-TR SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 O'h?1t,••~ 114X0.7 L:6 2 
65 G5235-34 0-000 ANCHOR 11• ~11'1 1 
66 NH-6040001-SC NUT 114 O'h?t":ll- H4X0.7 1:,1 2 

- 14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



DOPER COVER COHPotiENTS 
8. L "!It~ 

,11 _,~ 11 ,~-~ 1t 

6 

I I 2 3 

~.fir. I 4 5 12 

~ 
~ --- .>~'@ 

13 

~. 

60 
59 

. --­-~ 

-15-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LOOPER COVER COMPO~ENTS 

REF.NO. NOH: PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N t AI1T. 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 G5313-HO-OOO FIXING SHAFT :JH~·? 1 
-2:-------=6=5~3~14- 3 4 0-0 0 0 SPRING i!, 1\', .)--- 1 

3 G5315-340-000 GRIP I'"JT 1 
4 SH-6041502-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=15 f•~~·,·~ I'J~~· 2 
5 G5312-340-000 FIXING BOSS Jffit.•~ 1 
6 GS354-340-000 SENSOR PLATE .f~t'!l'1~fH 1 
7 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 114 n·~?·h·~ 114 4 

-~B-------~SH-60401102-TR SCREW 114X0.7 L=B ·-o,~?1t~·•t- M4X0.7 L=B 2 
9 SI1-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 0'!1h?1t~·•t- M4X0.7 L=10 2 

10 G6817-340-0AO LOOPER COVER CABLE ASH. •-n•hn•- 1fh?:~'1-1•• ?! 1 
11 . G5 355-34 0-000 SENSOR BRACKET 1=:::Jt'!IBKT 1 
12 G5301-340-000 LOOPER COVER f3ASE n,-n•-hn•-\•-'- 1 
13 G5318-340-000 SHAFT B ;.,•?(B) 1 

--;1;....;4-----io-G5,.....3'"'16-340-000 THREA[ftNG ARH "fFF~~Y~i.-- --·-----------1-

15 G5H 7-H0-000 METAL 8 "'"' S l 
16 G5325-340-000 SPRING ~~· 1JI\• ~ 1 
17 G5321-340-000 PIVOT SHAFT :Jf~~·? 1 
18 G5320-340-000 METAL HJI. 1 
19 G5319-340-000 FEEOER ARM H-'r-1-1.. 1 
2o=-------s·M-=aii7+06-02-ti>--sc:-R£w-r14x-o~-7 L=6 t- H!I-. ----- 2 
21 G5 130-34 0-0 00 LOOPER RAIL ftl-1\ 0 -IJ- Ill 1 
22 G5178-340-000 SCREW 111-1\•-t-_.~:;.,· 2 

'
t.::. •' .:~.- 2 3 :; G5322-340-000 THREADING 8AR 1'H~~n·- 1 
·:::;:: 24 G5323-340-000 THREADING NEEDLE HH;,I\~ 1 

25 GS324-340-000 LOCK NUT . O'?t'!/1' 1 
26 NM-6-o·T o-ooT:.sc- t .rur - ,r ;.---- ·----------·o-;·;;-,;~-i14Xo. 1 1:,1 1 
27 SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 O'!lh?1tf.••t- M4X0.7 L=~5 1 
28 G5306-340-000 PIVOT PIN :'Jf;,t•:;, 1' 1 
29 G5340-340-000 P1ETAL q _.91!1 9 2 
30 G5304-340-000 BASE PLATE \•-H'J 1 
H G'5305-340-000 COVER FIXING BASE hi\•-J'T1'?•1 1 
32 ·w-p-:-os'lio-oc;-: .. y c--w-Asi-IEif H5 t7-,. h•T 11i·-,-u 115 2-
13 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 n·~'·h·~ 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
34 SH-6051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 O'!lh?1tt.••t- P15X0.8 L=10 2 
~5 SM-6051552-TP SCREW H5 L=15 0'!/h?i't~·x.t- 2 
16 SH-6040802-TR SCREW "4X0.7 L=8 0'!/h?Yt~•x.t- H4X0.7 L=8 1 
37 SM-6041502-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=15 7·~~.,., l',t~;· 2 

)-B G-5) 03 - ·3 4-0.;-oo-o- - c-(fNN-EC-f frfG- AR H --iJj"~-., ~ C 
3Q G5327-340-000 STOPPER PIN H'!ll\•-t•~ 1 
40 G5326-340-000 COVER STOPPER hn•-u·.:11\•- 1 
41 SH-6041502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=15 f•,;•,., I'~~;• 2 
42 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 1\·~~·h·~ M4 2 
43 G5310-HO-OOO CYLINDER BRACKET ~IJ:J'J•-BKT 1 
44 BT-0400'251::-EA __ _ fiJBE---~Hf!i"E.-,--s-Cut··- ----------------;fiJ"?·_,-r.:: ~ ··-pr·-----------------r;a 

45 PC-01050BO-OO SPEED CONTROLLE:R ~t•-t-•nt-0-7 2 \f;: 46 ST-04002'>1-EC TUBE HOSE, YELLOW ?IJ'J~t.-~ 1= 1.7 
47 G5359-340-000 RETAINING RING Ch•'J I'~? 1 
4B G6B12-340-0AO COVER DOWN POSITION CABLE ASH. nn•-7'!/h?~ '1-1•p, ?! 1 
49 PA-1501001-AO SAFETY GUARD LIFTING CYLINDER 1::~t•,nn•- ;3?~?~1J)'J• 1 
50 G5308-H <r-ooo---PTVb T PIN ·;;·;:-,-t•·:,·- - 1 
Sl G5309-340-0AO DRIVING ARH ASH. n•-J'-1.. ?! 1 
52 SM-6051202-TP SCREW H5XOt8 L=12 O'!lh?1tft•Aot- H5X0.8 L=12 (1) 
53 G5301-340-AOO DRY METAL t-• H,t?ll 2 
S4 SH-8040B02-TP SCREW M4X8 t-n:,• H4XO. 7 L=8 2 
55 G5307-340-000 MOVABLE COVER A tH•?tll\•-fA) 1 
c; fl G 5 311-14 <Y~oo o--H OVA"if[ E-Clf'lE-RB __ _ _ ______________ ;n:·-. 'Hi1f"7f B-J -- 1 

57 SH-1030501-SC SCREW H3X0.5 L=5 ?7J):,• "3X0.5 L=5 2 
58 G5302-340-000 LOOPER COVER J1.1\•-h1\•- 1 
59 SM-4051001-SC SCREW H5 L=10 t\•:J,~• H5X0.8 L=10 3 
60 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 n·~?·n·~ 5.1X9.2Xle1 3 
61 WP-0531000-SC WASHER H5 t??" h•) Jh• nr, M5 3 
62 G6813- 340-0AO HANDLE DETECT CABLE ASH. 1\:::J.t-• x.tj"~j {" ~:::, t,-7;; p, ?! 1 
63 SI1-B040602~TP SCREW H4XO. 7 L=6 t-n~· 2 
64 G5356-340-000 STOPPER RUBBER :U'!/1\•- :~•1.. 1 
65 G5357-340-000 PIN t•:~ 1 

- 16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS 
*iltfm~ 

~-2 
~ 

.... .... .... .... ..... .... ..... ..... ..... .... .... 

11-t/ 

12 ! 
-----~ 

13 ----------

21 

~\\ 
\ 23 24 

22 

- 17-

5 

6 

---8 

--9 

I 
' 

~ 
\ \ 

14 15 

26 . 

--~ 

20 
19 \ 

\~· 
~ 

10 

, .. 
~i~:::, 

18 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



q THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N t AHT. 

1 G5333-340-000 COVER J, 1 
GS j JZ-340-000----FELT ------2 lt-•" 1 

3 G5Hl-340-000 OIL PAN :t 11111\ 0 :I 1 
4 G5329-340-000 STUD ·n~;,fl? 2 
5 SH-6041002-TP SCREW H4 L=10 O':lll?7t;•~ot- H4X0.7 L=lO 2 
6 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 ,,. ~tt·l)• ~ H4 2 
7 G5H0-340-000 GRIP HOLDER PLATE n :. ?'J 1 -
~ G5H4-340-000 GRIP n :. l 

· q SH-6030602-TP SCREW H3X0.5 L=6 0'.?1l?1U• H H3X0.5 L=6 3 
10 G5328-340-000 BASE r~IJ:>'\·-~ 1 
11 ' SH-6040602-TP SCREW H4 L=6 0'.?1l?1t~· .. ,. H4X0.7 L=6 2 
12 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER H4 n·~'7·1l·~ H4 2 
l3 SM-6041002-TP SCREW H4 L=10 O'.?ll?Pt~•lot- M4X0.7 L=10 2 
14 SM-6041202-TP--SCifEWH4XO. 7 L=12 -- ----·-a•rn?1-ft.• •t:' ___ 2 
15 WS-041 00 02-KN SPRING WASHER H4 n• ~'1·n· ~ H4 2 
16 SM-6061202-TP SCREW H6 L=12 D'.?1l?i'ti!i•u H6 L=12 1 
17 SH-6043202-TP . SCREW H4X0.7 L=32 0'.?11?1ti!i•A.t- H4XO. 7 L=32 1 
18 G5H9-340-000 THREAD GUIDE BASE 1'1-P:)t-f?•-f 1 
19 WS-Oit10002-KN SPRING WASHER H4 n• ~'7· n• ~ H4 __ 1_ 
20 NH-6040001-SC NUT t14 --·-----·- ----

O'!lll?t'l- -H-4xo:T 1:;,1 ---· 1 
21 G5H5-340-000 BAR Hlli;t.•? 3 

·!':8~) 22 SH-3040601-SC SCREW H4X0.7 L=6 7A.J~:;,· 3 
· ~ :::::. 23 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER H4 ,,. ~'1· 1)•., 114 3 

24 G5H6-340-000 COLLAR 1l7- 3 
25 G5338-31t0-000 THREAD GUIDE RING 1'1-l"::Jt'f'J:>?· 3 
26 G5337-34o-ooo THREAD GUIDE PLATE H 7::111'1', 3 

-18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X-Y TABLE COMPONENTS 10. ~~ 
X - y .:;- -7' Jl.,f~J-171~ 

I 
I 2 3 

9 

31 

13 

4 
5 

I 

- 19 

8 
I 

/ 

-
' . 

9 
/ 

38 

.· ' 

' / ... 
10. 

I 

·-:-.. "' 
39 

10 

.,2 

' 41 
'40 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10 X-Y TABLE COMPONENTS 

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I D N t AHT . 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------· 
1 G5404-HO-OOO HOTOR BRACKET ~-'J-I- 1J':I~1Jt?• 2 

-~2-----W:::.S;...-.:_:0;...,3:-,1,--;0 0 0 2- KN S PR fNG--w-A"S Ht"R--~fx 5. Q:-::X.-::0:-.-::7:-------f\ili.J • 1)~3-.-l X s·;-qx () -. 7-----4· 
' SH-6031502-TP SCREW H3X0.5 L=15 0'1J?Ptr.·~~ H3X0.5 L=15 4 
4 G54n-340-00.0 COUPLING 1l'J••J')?• 2 
5 G54Q1-HO-OOO U-SHAPED NUT JH:'1Ut'1~ 2 
6 SH-6041002-TP SCREW H4 L=10 O'tJ?nm• H H4XO. 7 L = 10 4 
7 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 114 1\~_)_1~~ H4 ·---~-

-8~----~GS405-340-000 BEARING PRESSER PLATE ,.,~.,?·~'11 2 
9 G5485-340-000 STRAIGHT SHAFT •J:P;,r7t- 2 

10 SI1-8040602-TP SCREW H4XO. 7 L=6 t-n;,• 4 
11 · G5486-340-000 SLIDE SEARl NG nn• '"1~:~?• 4 
12 G5487-340-000 RETAINING RING Ctl"'J ;,•?3?1-PJ 8 
t 3 Sl1-6051 S02-TP SCREW H5 L= 18 O"JtJ?~t~~-~--- ____ 4 
14 SM-604(Z02-TP SCR-EW H4XO. 7 L=12 0'1J?7tr.• "'" 4 
1'> WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER .H4 r\•~IJ•1J•~ M4 4 
16 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 4.3X8X0.8 t'H•n·~ JtJ•?n 114 2 
17 G6806-340-0AO X HOHE POSITION CABLE ASH. x;,·?~":Jf') ~-J·~ ?~ 1 
18 G5426-340-000 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE A t:'l'1-t-~'~1Jt?•(A) 2 
1Q S~-8030502-TP SCREW H3X0.5 L=5 t-J~;,· H3XOo5 L=5 2 
20 G5427-340-00Q SENSOR INST~LLING PLATE B t:~,-t-~'~1Jt?•(B) 2 
21 SM-6041502-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=15 :r•,;•,•;, t-H:t• 2 
22 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 114 1\"~'J•1J•~ 114 2 
23 G5484-340-000 BEARING '"7'J:~?• 4 
24 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER H4 I\·~'1"1J•~ 114 2 
25 SM-6042502-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=25 O':Jtl?J'U•Jiot- 114X0.7 L=25 2 

2b-·-------=-st1,..,.._-6,....,040-8oFtR SCREW H4XO. 7 L=8 (f11J?J'tt.ii""j,_F_ I14xo. 7 L-=8- ----2-
27 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER H4 1\"H"1J"~ H4 2 
2A WP-0430800-SC WASHER 4o3X8X0.8 t7'J•1J•~ J1J•??A. 114 2 
2Q G5430-HO-OOO SENSOR PLATE Y t:'I'J-~')f1'HY> 1 
30 G5406-34 0-000 BALL SCREW a;• -u;,• 1 
31 G5483-340-000 STRAIGHT SHAFT 1J:7;,,.7t- 2 
32 G5 4oz~34o-ooo---x·~TABLE, INTER~EOIATE iv t-J•~~o<tnl 1 
H SM-8040602-TP SCREW H4XO. 7 L=6 t-H:t• 4 
34 . G6607-340-0AO Y HOHE POSITION CABLE ASH. y;,•?~•,f:'l ,_,.~ ?~ 1 
35 SH-6041002-TP SCREW H4 L=lO 0'1J?H~·u H4X0.7 L=10 2 
"36 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER H4 1\•H•tJ•) H4 2 
37 G5428-340-000 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE C t'),-t-~1~1Jt?•(Cl 1 
38 G540l-34o-ooo x-v fA et.:E;-L.owER xn-J•l'l<:t?> 1 
3Q G5101-340-AOO SCREW ~:;,?1'?•1'1-JI);,• 4 
40 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER H10 n•)'•n•) H10 4 
41 WP-1002036-SC WASHER 10.0X21.0X2.0 t7,•n•) 10X21X2 4 

-20-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26 

27 

24 

25. 

\ 35 
36 

I! 

21 

--- 6 

-- 12 

-13 

- 14 

-- 15 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11 X-Y TABLE & TONGS RETURN COMPONENTS 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N t , AHT. 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------·------------------
1 G5407-340-000 GUIDE' LEFT !l~.t· <t?"'J) 1 
~2~--------~S~H-~6~0~4~1~2~0~2~-~T~P~~S~C~R;E~W~H~4X~0~.~7~L-=~1~2~----------------01~?7tt.•~~ 10 

3 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER H4 1\"H"~·~ H4 2 
4 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 4.3X8X0.8 t~'f·~·~ Jn"?1AI H4 2 
5 G5474-340-000 PLATE ?)?"1\"~7,"1? 1 
6 65408-340-000 GUIDE• RIGHT n"H"<!·P) 1 
7 SM-6051002-TP SCRE~ H5 L=10 01n?1t~··~ H5X0.8 L=10 1 
8 G'H24-340-000 AUSHING -----:-!Ji\"-1?') -=-....:...::'------=:1:.... 
q G5425-340-000 WORKPIECE PRESSER SHAFT ';"HI;"? 1 

10 G5136-340-000 BUSHING Jl?n. 2 
11 65422-340-000 WORKPIECE PRESSER LEVER t;"~'JIIJI\"- 1 
12 SH-6041202-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=12 o-,n?1U"L" 2 
13 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 114 1\")'f"n") H4 2 
-~ WP-04 30800-SC WASHER 4. 3XfJ)( .. ;;0-."8----------t;:-?:'f""" n• , - Jn·~-111 H4 2 

15 G5412-HO-OOO STOPPER A :r.t-11\ 0 A 1 
16 G5414-340-000 SPRING ~;n• ~ 1 
17 65413-340-000 STOPPER PIN ~,.,n•-t•) 1 
18 G548Q-340-000 RETAINING RING en•? ;"?3?~JI? 8 
1Q G5488-340-000 SLIDE BEARING ~";ft-"'\"7');,?" 4 

~2~0~----~57-H~-~8~074~1~012-TP SCREW H4X10 ,.J,;• H4X0.7 L=10 1 
21 G5403-340-000 X-Y TABLE• UPPER XY7-7"L(?I) 1 
22 G5406-340-000 BALL SCREW OTi"-U!I" 1 
23 G5419-340-000 SHAFT :1t'7,. 1 
24 SH-9051613-SC SCREW H5X0.8 L=16 01n?t."AI~ H5X0.8 L:16 1 
25 . NM-6050001-SC NUT H5 o'n?t-,~ H5X0.8 1;1 1 

~6~------~~S~M~-60516102-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=16 D'~?1t;••~ H5X0.8 L=16 1 
27 G5420-340-000 STOPPER LEVER H1n•-nf'\fl.ll\"- 1 
28 G5490-340-000 DRY HETAL ""'HJ?AI 2 
29 G5415-340-000 ANCHOR 11" ,n, 2 
30 G5429-340-000 SENSOR PLATE X l!)'f-'nH?( X) 1· 
31 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 4.3X8X0.8 t7'f"n"~ Jn"?1L H4 2 
32 WS-04100.02-KN SPR0iG--WASHER M4 n• H" ~·, H4 . .:.:....:. ________ ------;2;-
33 SH-6040802-TR SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 07n?7tt."L~ H4X0.7 L=8 2 
34 SH-6042002-TP SCREW H4)(0. 7 L=20 o-,~?J"U" .,,.. 1 
'55 · WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER H4 n•H•n•) H4 5 
36 SH-6041802-TP SCREW H4 L=18 o•:Jn?1ti1i" U 4 

. H G5409-340-000 COVER INSTALLING PLATE nn•-~tJ1H? .1 
38 <r5Tf0~40-0_0_0 ___ R1fBBER CliSH I ON ?• :>1\•-J•t. --------------.:.;;1-
39 G5421-340-000 SPRING t-fl\", 2 
40 SH-6051802-TP SCREW H5 L-=18 o.,n?1Hi" A1t- 1 
41 SM-8040602-TP SCREW 114XO. 7 L=6 ,.H:;• 1 
42 G5416-340-000 STOPPER BASE . ;u•:Jn•-?•f 1 
43 G5418-340-000 ANCHOR 1\" )1J, 1 
44 SH-6051552-TP SCREW 115 L=l5 0':11l?7t~·'~ 1 
45 G5417-340-000 STOPPER ;u-,n•- 1 
46 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 114 n• ,,. n• ~ H4 2 
47 SH-6042502-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=25 O':ln?7U"II~ H4X0.7 l=25 2 
48 65434-340-000 CYLINDER BASE :;rJ;,?•-?•f 1 
4Q SH-6041002-TP SCREW H4 L=lO O':ln?J"U"L~ 114)(0.7 L=10 2 
50 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER H4 1\"H"n") H4 2 
"il PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONHOLLER ;\t"-P JH0-'5 1 
52 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE ?11?:>~-~ 1t 1. 7 
53 PA-1501504-AO TONGS RETUqN CYLINDER ?)?"£~·~ ;~>?" 1 
54 65153-340-000 CYLINDER EDGE f):;3:>J'? 1J 1 
55 SH-6051602-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=16 o-,~?1t*"L~ H5X0.8 L=16 i 
56 SH-6041002-TP SCREW H4 L=10 O':ln??tt.•a,~ H4X0.7 L=10 2 
57 G5433-340-000 CYLINDER HIT PLATE ;IJ~?"-1? 1J 1 
5fJ WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 114 1\"H"1)"~ H4 2 
59 NH-6040001-SC NUT H4 07n?t7,. H4X0.7 1;1 2 
60 G5493-340-000 SCREW :•••J?1~H!I" 1 
61 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER 118 11"~'1"1l"~ H8 1 
62 6';432-340-000 TONGS RETURN LEVER ?)?"H":;I.II\"- 1 
63 G5837-116-000 GRIP :1''1J?"1 1 

- 22-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12 ~UTTON CHUCK COMPONENTS 

Rf.F.NO. NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N t J. 

1 G5436-340-0AO BUTTON CHUCK ASH. ~~?)f~'? ?~ 1 
1- 1 Ci 55f6-: n -o-:;-o_ci_o--TiTRtrOVERSHA F T----- '" J )~ ·-?·---- c 1 1 
2 G5545-HO-OOO KEY '\1'J?t- C 1 I 
3 G5535-340-0AO COLLAR ASH. f3?t1 ~7- ?~ Cll 
4 SH-~030302-TP SCREW H3X0.5 L=3 ~J.,~" H3X0.5 L=3 (11 
'> G55H-340-000 BRACKET f3?t1BKT C 1 l 
6 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 1\")?"~") 3.1X5.9X0.7 (11 
7 SH-60}080 2- TP SCREW H3 L=B o ofh-iru·-~j:" - -pf3l((f:-f -L=!I Cl I 
6 G5534-340-000 PIN n?t1t") (1) 

'1-1 NM-6040000-SN NUT H' O?~?t'H 114XO. 7 1~1 C 1 I 
Q G5521l-HO-OOO LEVER PIN vn"-!lfl? Ul 

10 G5526-340-000 LEVER lin•- C11 
11 SH-9030502-TP SCREW H3X0.5 L=5 ~H~" H3X0.5 L=5 C21 
1?. G55-29-Vt0-0 0 0 - PIN t•) C21 
1~ G5530-~40-000 SPRING ANCHOR, LARGE A7"~)?·~~C?"11 C11 
14 SS-6092420-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=23.5 t~, ~ · C11 
14-1 WP-0360516-SO WASHER 113 t7?"n") 3e6X5.2X0.5 Cll 
15 G5525-340-000 PAWL• SHALL ':JJC~3?1 (11 
16 65523-340-000 SLIDE BAS~ ~~1~"'\"-~ (11 
17 SH-R030~2~TP'--s(REw-H3xo.5 L=5 ~J);.-H3xo.s L=5 Cll 
1~ G5531-340-000 SPRING ANCHOR• SHALL ~?·~)?·~~(;3?1 C11 
19 G5524-340-000 PAWL• LARGE ':JJ.C?"11 C11 
20 G5532-l40-000 SPRING ~7"'J)?" Cl I 
;.>1 G5527-340-000 COVER ~~~·- C 1 I 
22 SS-7060510-TP SCREW l/6-4' L=4.5 ?'t7);• l/B-44 L=4.5 C31 

_ 2"1 _____ G_5_5-4r -:rlf·o .:·,;-oo---R-EtAT Nf NGifiNG___ cii• ?- ~Pi _______ C4 I 

?4 G~465-116-000 TUBE HOSE, YELLOW fl-1"~-~ f Clo21 
25 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE• BLUE ?ilh~-~ :r:t (1.21 
26 G6~10-340-0AO CHUCK TURN OVER CABLE ASH. f~??l\)'f)~)f ~-7"' ?~ C11 
27 RE-0300000-KO SNAP RING 3 E~·?~J.? 3 C21 
20 PA-1501505-AO CHUCK TURN OVER CYLINDER t~':J?I\)f) ;~)?" Cll 

-z-q------G6-BH-;;;-34 o--:.-o-Ali - CHUCK RE-tiJR-N--CT BL E -ASH. -TI'':J?fP ~ -Jj--7-.;7., ? ~-----fiT 

'0 G5459-340-000 CYLINDER P1N A ;•n?"-t")CAI (1) 

H G5454-340-000 CONNECT lNG PLATE v:,~H? C 1) 
}2 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 1'14 1\")7"~") 114 (41 
33 SH-6043202-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=32 O':ln?Ptto••~ H4X0.7 L=32 (21 
H NH-6050001-SC NUT H5 O':ln?t":i~ H5X0.6 Bl C1 I 
~5 G5457 :.-:f 4-0-o_o_ii ___ ANCWORB----------------;i•""j-l)i(~ I c 1 I 

H G5460-340-000 SPRING ttl\") Cll 
H G5455-340-000 SPACER ~'\"-'1- Cll 
39 SH-B040602-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=6 ~J.l~" C21 
39 G545h-340-000 CYLINDER ~ASE ;~)?"-?"1 Cll 
40 SH-6041502-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=l5 7")~ "'\") ~J.)~" C21 

4_1 _____ SH~6-ci4_0_B_O_t::-n--·sc"RE-ii-H4Yo-. fT:6-------------61ii? .,r;,;•-, F"-"H4xii"":TT:6--liT 
42 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER H4 1\")7"~") H4 (11 
4~ G5443-340-000 WORKPIECE PRESSER t;"t?I Cll 
44 G5444-340-000 WORKPIECE PRESSER SHAFT f?"t?I~"? C11 
45 SH-60~1502-TP SCREW ~3X0.5 L=l5 01n?7t~·~~ H3X0.5 L=l5 Cll 
46 NH-6010001-SC NUT H3 0':1~?11-~ H3X0.5 1!11 I 1 I 
47 sM-6-oYrzo-z-=-t ·P--scifEw P13x·o.5 L=l2 o,~,n~·.,,. co 
46 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 3olX5.9XOo7 11"~7·~·, 3olX5.9XOo7 C21 
49 WP-0320500-SC WASHER 3.2X7.0X0.5 t7'"~·~ Jn"?1J, H3 C21 
50 G5449-~40-000 NECK SUPPOqT l??,,•-~ Cll 
51 SH-8030502-TP SCREW H3X0.5 L=5 ~J.);• H3X0.5 L=5 121 
52 G5450-340-000 NFCK SUPPORT BRACKET ~':l??t.•-~BKT C11 
~-------Gs~t-47 :.-,-~to:.ooo - coU."AR_ _____ ____ n·7::- c 11 

54 G5445-340-000 HETAL At J.?~IAI 151 
55 NH-6050001-SC NUT H5 O'~?t?~ H5lCOo8 1;1 Cll 
'i6 G5446-340-000 ANCHOR A 1\")~~CAI Cll 
57 G5453-340-0AO COLLAR ASH. t1~~'- ?~ C21 
58 SH-6030502-TP SCREW H3X0.5 L=5 ~J.~~· H1XOo5 L=5 121 
59 (f~-46--'f40-0A-O-WOR-KPIECEP-REs-SER CAH ASH. -- ------ -. ,-· "i?-iilt. n - - I 11 
60 SH-6051202-TP SCREW H5XO•B L=l2 0":1~?11~"'~ H5XO.B L=l2 Cll 
hl G544l-340-000 TURN OVER GEAR 6 n)f)t"~-IBI C11 
62 SH-8040602-TP SCREW ~4X0.7 L=6 ~H~" (21 
63 65546-340-000 U-S~APED NUT Ut':I~C?~~"?I Cll 
64 SH-8040602-TP SCREW H4XO. 7 L=6 ~H!I" C 1 I 
b5 G5497-3 4 0-000 TURN OVER GEAR c IG,,.-~( Cll 
66 SH-6042002-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=20 01n?7t~·'~ Ill 
1,7 NH-6040001-SC NUT ~4 o•Jn?t'H HltXOo 7 l!ll C 1 I 
6S SH-6041002-TP SCREW H4 L=lO O':ln?7t~·J,~ H4X0.7 L~10 C11 
69 G5451-340-000 NECK SUPPORT ARH ~'?7~·-~1-4 Cll 
70 G5440-340-000 STOPPER PIN ~~':ln•-t•) C11 
71 G5494-3tt0-000 NEEDLE BEARING II'J ~ " 3?JO '\"1'JJ?" 121 
72 G5495-340-000 NEEDLF. BEARING 11 1J!I"3?JO '\"1'J::I?" C21 

_73 G5442-340-000 PIN 'P??":itt•;, C11 
74 G5437-HO-OOO BEARING COLLAR '\"1'))?"~'- Cll 
75 SH-B041012-TP SCREW H4Xl0 ~J.)!I" H4X0.7 L=lO Cll 
76 G5436-340-000 BUTTON HOLDING BRACKET t."?''~ : BKT Cll 
77 s"H-::-6-o6iiiTf.:-fP--s-cifE"W1.-6 L=-fo------------o;li-?ni•i.-~ H6 L=2o 121 
7~ G5452-340-000 NECK SUPPORT SHAFT J??,~·-~ ;,·? Cll 
79 PA-1502501-AO Nf.CK SUPPQqT CYLINDER )':J?7t.•-~ !I~)?" Cll 
AO PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLE~ At•-~"J)~O-~ Ill -
~1 • BT-0400251-EC TUBE HOSE, YELLOW ?v?;,t.-~ • Clo31 
B2 G5459-340-000 CYLINDER PIN B !1~~?"-t")CBI Cll 

- 24-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. TIIROAT PLATE & . ~~·~& • ~ ~ ~mH~ONGS COMPONENTS 

13 

14 

16 
17 

~ ~- -32 
----33 

25 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13 THROAT PLATE & TONGS COMPONENTS 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N t AM T • 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 G5470-340-0AO TONGS AS"1. 4"Ji't ~- '))?" ?:. 1 
1-1 cr54"71-=14 o-=-o-Oo-T1:l NG SF - ----'J:i?··-{F-f ( 1 l 
2 SH-8030502-TP SCREW H3X0o5 L=5 ~JI~:J· t1"il(O. 5 L=5 ( 1 ) 
3 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 O':lll?t'H "14X0.7 1:11 ! 1 I 
4 SM-6041802-TP SCREW 1'14 L=Ul 0 ':1 Tl ?i' foli" IH (l) 
5 RE-0200000-KO SNAP RING 2 Ell" 'JH? 2 C 2 I 
6 G'i4H-340-000 ROLLER SHAFT n-7-:,•? ! 1 I 
7 G54q8-340-000 ROLLEQ 0-'1 ( 1 ) 
8 G'5472-HO-OOO TONGS PIVOT SHAFT 'J""J?":JT'):J"'J ( 1 ) 
q G5445-340-000 METAL A l 'J p, (A l ( 2) 

10 65470-340-AOO SCREW HS L=12 'J)?" R t- .. u;• (2) 
11 6'5470-340-000 TONGS R ?'J?" (R) (l) 
12 65476-340-000 WASHER __ _1__7_J_ ~!l" _! 2 
1 3 irE-o) o ooo o- KO- SNA·i,- -·RTNG- 3---·--·- Ell"?!-~? 3 1 
14 (']5464-340-000 ROLLER SHAFT B o->;-;.,•? c B > 1 
15 G5466- 34 o-ooo ROLLER 8 0-7-(13) 1 
16 65467-340-000 SPACER ~'\·-'7- 1 
17 65465-340-000 ROLLER A 0-7-CA> 8 
18 G54H-340-0AO THROAT PLATE ASH. II'J f 'J ?:. 1 -r-a- <r$49q-=-34 o-oo o SCREW 11 1H'Jhl ~;• ( 2) 
1q G54H-340-000 THROAT PLATE 1\ 1) f? (1) 
20 SH-6030602-TP SCREW H3XO.'i L=6 0':1Tl?i't•1i"IH MHO. 5 L=b 2 
l1 65252-340-000 GUIOEt LEFT n • f t- • c t? • •J 1 1 
22 SM-8030502-TP SCREW H"3X0.5 L=5 .. ,. ~;· "13X0.5 L=5 ~ 
23 G5254-340-000 GUIDE PIN " t ., '' • - n" f ~ • t • , 1 
~4 65255-340-000 PIN fl-ll"fl-" 1 

25 G5253-340-000 GUIOEt RIGHT ll"1'~"C:.f"l 1 
26 SM-8030502-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 hi~;· M3XO. '5 L=5 2 
27 S/1-6031002-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 !)':JIJ?i't:ti" IH M }XO •) L=10 2 
28 65462-340-000 WORKPIECE .BASE f:J".,1?"1' 1 
2q 65463-340-000 ROLLER SHAFT A 0-7-;"?CAI 3 

-30 G-54-6"1..:34-0-000--TONG-SINS TALLfNG IJASE ?)?" 1- 1)'1'1?"1 1 
31 65468-340-000 ANCHQq 11"~111 1 
32 65417-340-000 STOPPER ;\ ... , J\.- 1 
33 SM-6051552-TP SCREW H5 L=l5 O":Jil?i't.t."IH 1 
34 G5411-340-000 SPRING tfll" l 1 
35 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 0':11l?i't:t.•""' 1 
36 N A- 6 (ffi'500f"- S C NUT 1'14 O":J1!?t':H 114X0o7 1 :Jl 1 
37 G'i477-340-000 TONGS ADJUSTING PLATE 'J)?"i':J"t'~l-'f? 1 
38 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 114 11"~'1·1)·~ '14 2 
H SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 O"J7J?i't;r.• H <! 

- 26-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 
I . 
1-1 

/ . 
/? . 

_..r..... ...... . 

,- . 
' •, 

- 27-

28 

29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14 NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1) 1\')·t.·- 1J::J'T1 ( 1) 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N t 1 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 G55 01-34 0- OA 0 NE EOLE B ;.:.A ...;.~ ----'7-A ..,_S .,..Ii .:...• - ::-:-::-------- 1\ 1

) .r.•? ? :: l 
1-1 IIOl G55Cfl::. 34 0-AAO NEEDLE BAR ASI1. 114? ii•f~;..-:--?· :: N4Q l 
1-2 G5515-340-000 NUT 1-H'H <ll 
2 G5510-340-000 NEEDLE BAR :-t-•n.n•- (11 
3 G5511-340-000 RUBI.lER WASHER J"l.'J'!/:,.1'- <l l 
4 G5509-340-000 BOLT ~J·~~?"I-JI"JI,I- <ll 
5 G5506-340-000 BAR SPRING 1\" -u• ')~?· (1 l 
6 G"5-5o5- 34 0-000 SUPPORT SLE ;:::-E ;-;-V ;:::-E ---;;-R "n~o..--------------::;,ii.i-_-,_ ii.J_-7. 0':11-" < 1 l 
7 G5514-340-000 PIN IJ::J'T':It 0 ~ <11 
8 G5512-HO-OOO STOP PIN H':IJ•t•::-~ <ll 
9 ·G5501-540-000 SUPPORT CYLINDER •m•-t-:,.~J?"- <11 
9-1 #01 G5501-340-AOO SUPPORT CYLINOER A 'Jili•-t-:..•J~?· A (l) 

10 G5513-340-000 RING 1-;I'J <ll -rr G s-so 1- 3 4 o- o o ""o---.-L~o""c .:;,K-...-s "'P"'R ..... t "'N;:-G-------------~a.,? ~ 1 • '), ?;;-;.~-------<;-;l~,;-
12 G5506-340-000 STOP SPRI~G H':I7°~7 8 'JJ?" (l) 
13 G5504-340-000 PIN I\IJ?'Jt•::-~ < l l 
14 G5503-340-000 STEEL BALL HOLDER J?H'"J?" t < l l 
15 G5542-340-000 STEEL BALL J?H? <21 

~~-1 #01 ~~~~~ = ~:~ = ~~~--~~~~~:~ ~t~~~~ A ~:: : ~~:~ : ~: ·--:-A---- g: 
17 G5522-340-000 SLIDE BLOCK ~'Ht-•.r.·~ 1 
16 G5521-340-000 LIFTING BLOCKt UPPF.R ;3'"JJ?ili"~(~I) l 
19 G5517-340-000 BUSHING R 7"':1;1(3) 1 
20 SH-6041012-TP SCREW 114X10 1-H:.." H4XO. 7 L=lO 2 
21 NH-6040001-SC NUT H4 0".111?1':11- M4XO. 7 l:.._lc _ _ __ __,2,_ 

-2-2 G5516-340-000-BUS-~A---· 7" '!I:..H A» 1 
23 SI1-8040602-TP SCREW H4X6 1-J):,.• H4X0.7 L=8 2 
24 G51H-340-000 SPACER ~'\ 0 -'1- 2 
25 G5132-340-000 NEEDLE t:IAR GUIDE I\ 'Hi" ?1J" H" 1 
26 G5543-340-000 PIN o-n.t·~ 1 
27 SH-6041502-TP SCREW 114X0.7 L=l5 T"J;"'\"J 1-J~;· 1 

-2-g-------SM::6062502-TP SCREW H6 L= 2'i n··!i 11?i'ff.ii n.t- H6 L= 25 1 
29 NM-6060001-SC NUT H6 0'!/11?t':JI- M6 1;1 1 
30 SH-6041502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=l5 f"J:,."'\"J 1-J~;· 2 
31 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER H4 I\"H"11"?- M4 2 
32 G5159-340-000 PRESSER PLATE t'JH? l 
33 G5160-340-o·oo SPRING t;l\·~ l 
3 4 S H- 6 0 616 0 2- t-P--SC-R E W-lf6 L= 113 o '!I 1J? ?'-:otc:;r.•• ..,.n.' t-- ---------2::----
35 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xlo5 1\"1-'1"11"~ ~b ~ 
36 SH-6050602-TP SCREW H5 L=6 1-J~:,.• 115X0.6 L=6 1 
37 G5154-34 o-ooo BASE "" -~ 1 
38 G5156-340-000 WASHER 'J'!/:,.1'- 1 
39 G5136-340-000 BUSHING :4H 2 

4-0 G·STs-7~-40::-00 0 Ll FTE R M 11 'JJ ?- i'- t. 1 
41 G5155-340-000 PIVOT PIN :,.f~t·J 1 
42 PA-1501503-00 NEEDLE LIFTER CYLINDER :-t-·~~7?-:,.~J?"- 1 
43 G5156-340-000 CYLINDER PIVOT PIN ~~::1?"-;rJt'"J 1 
44 SH-6050612-TP SCREW ~5X6 1-~?-:,." M5X0.8 L=R 1 
45 BT-0400251-EO TUBE HOSE, GREEN ?~?)~-~ ~~-·~ 1.1 
46 PJ-30 10405-02 HALF UN I 0 N 4 Xl15 li:..-·jl:-fJ 4 XHS:--------=....:...:-1-
4 7 G 5 6 6 0 - 11 6- 0 0 0 U N I V E R S A L E L R 0 W 1 : 1\ • - '1 U I~ ;f; • l 
46 NH-6080001-SC NUT MllX1.2'> n•!JIJ?t'!/1- 1113 1:..1 l 
4 9 W S- 0 8 2 0 0 0 2- K N S P R I N G W A S H E R M B II" ~ '1 • 11 • ~ "1 '3 1 
50 G5117-340-000 CAM FOLLOWER LEVER nt.J•D-~1\"- l 
51 G5174-340-000 CAM FOLLOWER Tll.HO- l 
52 SM-6041002-TP SCifEW H4 L=lO ·a11J-? iH"R,-;:-M"4x o-:-/ L= fo 1 
53 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=l2 0"111?i't.r." n.t- l 
54 G5121-340-000 COLLAR 117- 2 
55 G5120-340-000 COLLAR 117- ~ 
56 G5122-340-0AO COLLAR ASH. ~':11-TJ;- n 2 
57 SH-6050602-TP SCREW H5 L=6 ~-~~:,.· MSXO.B L=6 (4) 
58 GSlH-H0-000 KEY '\"fJ"H- 1 
59 G5116-340-000 AUXILIARY SHAFT '17•:,.•? 1 
60 G5119-340-0AO UPPER CAM LEVER ASH. 11t.~n·- ?I?:: l 
61 SH-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.6 L=25 0'11?i't;f;"Jt,l- <21 

----- - -

Note. (~Be) #01 .•... Special order part 

- 28-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15 · IIEF.DI.E BliR ('() ~HN~IH': ( 2) HPUIImrrs ( 2) 

29 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15 NE EDLE BAR COMPONENTS (21 ll'J•P- TI)~T'( ( 2 I 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 ~ t A:-~ r. 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 #01 MOP-N20A1000 NEEOLE OPN-20001\3S 1\ 1J OPN-2000AS'3 1 
1-1 110~ MOP-N2001150 -N(EOLE .OPN-2000~/49 1l 1JO P_N_.:-2000A/4Q 1 
2 1102 MC-9010010-00 NEEDLE 7977-40-ZOOOA/3~ n~ 7977-40-ZOOOA/3~ 1 
2-1 #03 MC-9010011-50 NEEOLF. 2000A/49 1\'J 2000A/4Q 1 
3 SM-6041012-TP SCREW H4X10 t-H:.t" M4X0.7 L=10 2 
4 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4- O'UJ?1'11- M4X0.7 l'Jl 2 
5 G5516-HO-OOO BUSHING C 7"'1;1(() l 
5-1 · -----c;s-s-61="H o-= oAo --NEEOLE--131\R ASH-. -------------~\iJ t.·-?---~- 1 

5-2 1103 G5501-340-AAO NEEDLE BAR ASM. 1149 1l 1Jt.•- ?: 1149 1 
6 G5502-340-000 SUPPORT SLEEVE H"-1-7-'J-7" C 1 I 
6-1 1103 .Cl5502-340-AOO SUPPORT SLEEVE A 'l•t."-1-l.'J-7" A C 1 I 
7 G5503-340-000 STEEL BALL HOLDER J'Hl.,?" * l 1 I 
6 G5542-340-000 STEEL llALL J"Hl., C 2 I 

-9--------"G-5 5o4-34o-oo o · PIN ----~-,,r..;-,.-t:·•:, c 1, 
10 G5506-340-000 STOP SPRING H "J7"7.7" 1J:-J?" <11 
11 G5507-340-000 LOCK SPRING o·~n7" 1J:-J?" (11 
12 G5513-340-000 RING 1-~'7 Cll 
13 G5501-340-000 SUPPORT CYLINOER 'Hi"-t-:J 1J:-J?"- ( 1 I 
13-1 1103 G5501-340-AOO SUPPORT CYLINOER A 'Jit."-1-:J'J::J?" A <11 

14 r,;-51 2- fifO - o 00 - ST OP--PTN----------- '- 1- •ij " t • :;, c 1 1 

1 5 G 55 1 4- 3 4 0- 0 0 0 P I N v:;, 'T "Jt" :;, ( 1 I 
16 G5505-340-000 SUPPORT SLEEVE ROO '11"-1-7.~-7"0'11-" C11 
17 G5506-340-000 BAR SPRING 11"-0"'J::-J?" C11 
16 G5509-340-000 BOLT 7.7"'J:-J?"t-JI"IH C11 
19 G5511-340-000 RUBBER WASHER J"l.'J '!I:JI'- (1 I --z·o -----<is·s ro.:..""14o-=-ooo-~You e"A_R __________________ :-..- n.n•- c 1 > 

21 G5515-340-000 NUT 1-Jit'H <11 
22 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 t-.n:,• M4XO. 7 L=R 2 
23 G'5133-340-000 SPACER 7.'\"-'1- 2 
24 G5132-340-000 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE ~~~~·.,n•ft-• 1 
25 SH-6041502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=15 'i'":J;"'\"::J hl~:.t" 1 

-26 G5IT3-::-r4-o--=<Yo-o--PT N _______ --- ---cr:: ·~-t:·;,- 1 
27 G5522-340-000 SLIDE RLOCK 7.'51'1-" to• 7. 1 
26 G5520-340-000 LIFTING BLOCK, LOWER ;~"J"t."7.(:.t?l 1 
29 G5519-340-000 RUSHING 0 7"':1:,1(01 1 
30 G5116-340-0AO LOWER CAM LEVER ASM. ~l.I.JI\"- :,? ?! 1 
31 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5XO.A L=25 O~~??tt.·~~ <21 
32 G5T 2r..:-f4tf::-oob--COL [ AR_______ 11'5- 2 
33 G5120-340-000 COLLAR n?- 2 
34 G5122-340-0AO COLLAR ASM. 1!':11-n?- ?: 2 
35 SM-6050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 t-H;" M'5X0.6 L=6 (4 I 
36 NM-6080001-SC NUT M6X1. 25 fl'!ln?t":/1- 118 1:.tl 1 
37 W S- 0 6 2 0 0 0 2- K N S P R I N G WASHER 11 !3 11 • ~ 'f" n • ~ '1 ~ 1 

-~s----c;-s-rn~3 4 o- oo-o--c-;rM"F"-o1. L owt-R LE"\iE:rr-· n L. 1 t a -v 11 • - 1 
H G5174-340-000 CAM FOLLOWER nl.HO- 1 
40 SH-6041002-TP SCREW 114 L=10 01n?Pt~~~t- 114X0.7 L=10 1 
41 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 01~??Hi"IH 1 
42 G'i173-340-000 KEY '\1'J?t:- 1 
43 G5116-340-000 AUXILIARY SHAFT '17"51"? 1 

Note. (ttnG) HOI ••••• For domestic use 
n02 •••.• For export 
H03 ...• • Special order part 

!Efliffl 
Nllliffl 
~}Jijit)(llfl~ 

- ~0-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS 
~J.BJ9~ 

' 

2 
3 4 

30 

5 

31 

29 
I 
I 
\ 

32 

4 

8-·· 

9 

10 · 

6 

27 
28 \ 

I 

33 ---
34 ···-: 

// . 

35·' . 

- 31-

-· - - 20 

19 
18 ' 

17 . 

. - -16 
-15 

- - 14 -I 

0 

26-. 

i---- 21 

~- -~ . --22 

.. . .. ·-23 

25 
/ 

-·-24 

I I 

48 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16 PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS 

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N t :J AMT. 

1 G6815-150-000 QUICK COUPLER ')')'J"Jt !1"31:11- 1 2 GsHo-u6-oo·o--A"IR-coct< ____ --·- ------···-·----- ·-r-?:J;-;;---·-· 1 
3 G'5434-ll6-000 NIPPLE :·:n•n. 114" 1 
4 G54Q2-116-AOO ELBOW IU" 2 
5 G5604-340-000 LONG NIPPLE f3?: ·:n•a. l 
6 G5605-H 0-000 LONG Nl PPLE f3'):·n• ill 1 
7 G5608-340-000 SOCKET UtH ';1,-·:n- 1 
fl PF- 0 55 2 0 3 0- A 0 FILTER ------------------:,.-1:;-;;llr?- •i t ,~ .. .-:_,:-;-,:::,.J;-::'\-::,. -::-_,---------;1 

Q PJ-3040652-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 IU"l:t:J 1 
10 BT-0600400-EB TUBE HOSEt BLACK ?IJ?')t.-7.. ?0 0.2 
11 · PX-9500010-00 PLUG J?';I!::J l 
12 PJ-30106-;2-01 H .~LF UNION 6XPT1/4 11-11:0 1 
13 BT-0800501-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE ?117:7/t.-~ '1't 0.4 
14 ---p; -=-3oTo 8 52-~--HALFUNTi:l1r-----------·- ----·--,-i::.·:f l: ~:;, --------~1;-

15 G5433-116-000 CROSS JOINT !1"1-:,"•J,.,I- 1 
16 G5438-116-000 SOCKET :,•1-:.t"'J''H 2 
17 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 O'h?1tl"X.t- M6 L=10 2 
1~ WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 A")?"1J"~ H6 2 
19 WP-0641601-SC WASHER tH" n• ~ ~1J" HX. M6 2 

- 2-0------PX-0 6 52 0 10-0 0 A I R PRESS UR""E:;--.;;S~W'"Ic-=T.-::C""H:-----------1'f•J3?~.f7 f:-::--....:....:.~.:..:.-=.----~1 
21 G5007-340-000 FILTER INSTALLING BASE I1-7H?-?"1 1 
22 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5XOt8 L=12 0'1J?1tt."X.t- M5X0.8 L=12 2 
23 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 n·~?"1J"~ 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
24 WP-OH1000-SC WASHER H5 t'H" h" ~ Jh" ??X. M5 2 
25 G5005-340-000 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE 7":71:,"'\"~ '\"-~ 1 
2 6 HK- 0 2 7-35 04-0-0--TE RH I NAL- !3llfC k 4 OP ----- 'J:J :, ?" 1 ~t•o..;P-.:..:...... ___ . ___ ~2-
27 G5401-139-000 PLATE _.?71? 3 
28 G5496-ll6-AOO SILENCER HII::J'1- 1 
7.9 G5402-139-000 BASE '\"-~ 3 
30 G5496-116-AOO SILENCER HII::J?- 7 
31 . G5602-340-000 MAN .IFOLO BASE ?::r.-1!.1-" '\"-1.. l 
32 PJ-3010451-01 HALF UNION 11-Jf:t' 4-
33 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 0'1J?i't;•a,t- M4X0.7 L=10 4 
34 · WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER H4 1\"H"tl"~ M4 4 
35 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 4.3X8X0.8 tJ'J"tl"~ J1J"??AI H4 4 
36 PJ-3050851~01 DOUBLE-ENDED TEE UNION ~3??f f-7.."1:~) 1 
37 G5034-116-0AO 3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE A.SM. H•- 7";>:,"'\") n 4 

-,13 G5ti"o/.:..34o-ooo NTPPCE-- - ----- 11a 11111:·n• a, 1 
~Q G'i606-340-000 SOCKET HH1"1 ';1,.,.. 1 
40 BT-0800501-EA TUBE HOSEt BLUE ?IJ'J);t;-7.. 1t 0.1 
41 PJ-3040851-01 ELBOW UNION .IU"l:t:J 1 
42 PJ-3010451-01 HALF UNION ll-7l:t) 8 
43 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 11-7l:t:~ 2 
44 G5425 .:.T16- OA -0 --4-WAY -SOLENOi 0 VA[V"'E....--.A"S=-:H~.------__:,:4 t.• -f..,-:,• '\• , . 5 
45 G5603-340-000 MANIFOLD BASE ?:ili-IH"'\"-7.. 1 
46 G5496-116-AOO SILENCER '1111)'1- 1 
47 SH-6052502-TP SCREW 115X0.8 L=25 0';)1J?i'U•a.t- 2 
4R WS-0510002-KN SPRING ~ASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 n•)'1•f1•) 5elX9.2X1.3 2 
49 SM-6051202-TP SCREW H5XOt9 L=12 O'h?1t*•a.~ M5X0.8 L=12 2 
50 ws-ci5fCHfo2-KN SPRTNG--WA'S-HE1f· s~Txa-;5·x f~3---·--·- -- 1\'i"j'-.,• n•) 5.1X9. 2Xl. 3 2 

-32-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17 

17. THREAD STAND UNIT 
;t~:\LYiml 

/--- --- -
/ 2 

/ 3 
/ il -

10 

-~ 16 

2 

~~ 
I 

17 3 

18 -(·. -:·· ...__) - ~ ~ 
~ 

19~~ 
: ~-

20 - ----...® 

4 

7 

.a 

9 

- IJ 

· 12 

- 13 

--14 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~- I 
'""' · 14 

21--.~ 

1 ®, - -1s I 
I 13 I 
I_----- -----------_I 

THREAD STANO UNIT ·1'1-?7 ')-f 

EF. NO. NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I D N t AHT. 

1 G3301-340-0AO THREAD STANO ASH. H?fn .L 
--2- ----- s11-=-6o6·i -6iO-SC ___ S.Cif£\r··H6-L;-i6-- -··----------·--·------t,J.J;,• H6 L:: 15 ( 2, 
~ B3318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1t?l?7• ;,~nt?• (2) 
4 B3311-704-000 SPOOL RE~T ROO RUBBER CAP f~?f~•- ~~·J•L (1) 
5 B3302-704-LBO SPOOL REST ARM ASH. A f~?f?f• A ?~ Cl) 
6 A331Q-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE H::f 0, 
7 B3313-704-LOO SPOOL REST ROO, UPPER 1_!-_~ _t*·-=_2J. CU 

_s __________ R_3-;a·5:_'fri~4.:.(;-o-o=A- s·P -i:i£l'CREsT_R_oo--:;oi'Nr H?u· _., •• T '1, 
q SH-4051405-SE SCREW H5X0o6 L=14 t'"J~;,• H5X0.8 L=l4 (2, 

10 NH-6050001-SE NUT H5X0.8 01n?t'~ H5X0.8 1;,1 (2) 
11 B3301-70~-000-A SPOOL REST ROD' LOWER f~?f*•- ;,9 (1) 
12 83302-704-LOO-A SPOOL REST ARH A 1~9f?f• A Cl) 
13 RH17-704-000 NUT C15 H?U"- ~H'H C2) 
14----- --·wp-:: t"7 -o·2 6 -oo=-s-o-·--wA"si~f£if--e7>(3ox2-: 6 -F; ,-•-,;·~-r=i x 3 ox z. 6 c 2 , 
15 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WUHER 1\"H•n•~ 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1) 
16 B3312-012-000 SPOOL RETAINER HH 7li~"JI (3) 

17 B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN Hn?U"? (3) 
Ul B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION .HH?H" (J) 

l'Q 83303-704-LOO-A SPOOL REST Hn?'T'J"7 (3) 
io ____ ---- WS-051 0002--i<r·r - -SPRfNG ... WASH.ER-5-:-Yxa~ 5X 1. f ' n··-~-;;·· ;j•i-5;Tx9-:-iXI:~ (3, 

21 NH-6050001-SE NUT H5XO.B o'n?t'~ H5X0.8 1;,1 (3, 

- 33-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. CABLE COMPONENTS 
Jr-7' Jvmtiti 

II 

"~ ___ /_,__ .. '-~ 
.11~:3'------ ~ --~ 
cP 12 0 

(Ifi)~- - ··=mn 
~ ,3 
~===<m ;- .. 

14 
am=· <=/ ===pD 

j.. . '" 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N t 

31 

~~I ~~ ~ 
• -~) 

32 

H311 0., =<: 

C) 

36 
i ~ - ··· ,..--·--· ·-· .., 

-~ 

37 

38 

~ __ j ___ ,_-. -Lt,.. 
-··---~>-~ 

(~ 

AHT. 

1 G6701-340-0AO MOTOR TRUNKING CABLE ASH. ;l;•?t-? fl?717-J•• ?~ 1 
2 G6-fo-2-=-340-.:.oA-o--FA.ifc·ABLT"Ast1·;---------·-·-----··-FAt·fi;;-~::j •· a,-··?·~-- --- 1 
3 G6703-340-0AO REACTANCE CABLE ASH. ~7?~~3?7-J•~ ?! 1 
4 G6704-340-0AO AVR CABLE ASH. AVR3?7-J•~ ?! 1 
5 G6705-140-0AO AVR PASSAGE CABLE ASH. AVR3?ry?~7-J•L ?~ 1 
6 G6706-340-0AO TRANSFORMER CA6LE ASH. 45V,18V-18V~7)~ 7-7·~ 1 
7 66707-340-0AO Y SHAFT MOTOR CABLE ASH. Y~~_'?_.ll._ f-.JJ~~- ?! 1 

-8-----~708='"3-40-0A-o--xs~fA-FT .... MOT-OR CABLE AS"' . .. _ x;• ?3? .:-?7-J• A. ?; 1 
~ 9 G6709-340-0AO "'AIN SHAFT "'OTOR CABLE ASH. ;1;•1? f-?7-J•~ ?! 1 

10 66710-340-0AO POWER SOURCE CABLE ASH. xy;•?T.,,., 1-1•• ?! 1 
11 G6711-340-0AO POWER SOURCE PASSAGE CABLE AS"! XY;•?y•,,•, ry?~1-1"' ?! 1 
12 G6712-340-0AO MAIN SHAFT DRIVE FG CABLE ASH. ;1;•?~·71n• FG7-7·~ ?~ 1 
13 66713-340-0AO X SHAFT DRIVE FG CABLE ASH. x;·?~•7fn• FG,-J•L ?! 1 
14 G6-714-34-o- oA'o--v SHAFl'ciTfl liE FG--CA-BL"E"'_A'S_H: _ ___ ______ __ y:J" ?t:..,.-li\.- -FG-7-7"'?~ 1 
15 66715-140-0AO UNUSUAL DETECT CABLE ASH. xv;•?£-?1;•3?3?7-J•~ ?! 1 
16 G6716-340-0AO UNUSUAL DETECT PASSAGE CABLE xv;•?£-?1;•3???~3?7-J•, 1 
17 66717-340-0AO THERMAL DETECT CABLE ASH. ;2;•?'-~L 7:Jf7-J•A. ?~ 1 
18 G6718-340-0AO THERMAL CABLE ASH. ;l;•?,-1, 7-J•L ?~ 1 
19 66721-340-0AO TRANSFORMER PRIMARY CABLE ASH. .. L'!l.!l_;•1)? 7-7~?.; 1 
20 G6719-340-0AO TRANSFORMER PASS.AGE CABLE- ASH. ~:;,;q;,•1)? 'J? 1J7-7•A. ?! 1 
21 G6720-340-0AO CONNECTOR CABLE ASH. ;l;•?J:J~O-L l~??7-J•L 1 
22 G6801-340-0AO INDICATE LIGHT CABLE ASH. t3?;·~? 7-J•L ?~ 1 
23 66802-340-0AO AIR PRESSURE DETECT CABLE ASH. IP-P7f11)7)f 7-J•L ?! 1 
24 G6803-340-0AO DRIVE UNUSUAL DETECT CABLE ASH ~·51n•f;•3?7-J•L 1 
25 G6804-340-0AO PEDAL SW PASSAGE CABLE ASH. p;J• ! SW??~ 7-J•L ?~ 1 
2 6 G 6 80-S'"--340- o A o-llEDAl-swnc H C ABLEASP1-. ---------. ?T j• f J.T•it--·f-_ ,-.--.;?-~ 1 
27 G6806-340-0AO X HOME POSITION CABLE ASH. x;•?7•:Jf:J ,_,.~ ?~ 1 
2B G6B07-340-0AO Y HOME POSITION CABLE ASH. v;•?7.)T) ~-1•• ?! 1 
29 G6809-340-0AO HAJN SHAFT HOME POSITION CABLE ;l;•?7")T:J7-J•, ?: 1 
}0 G6809-340-0AO NEEDLE BAR POSITION CABLE ASM. n~~·?7f;ff7~f3?7-7•L ?~ 1 
31 G6610-340-0AO CHUCK TURN OVER CABLE ASH. ''''"'''''' ~-J•• ?! 1 
32 G6811-340-0AO CHUCK RETURN CABLE 4SH. f~,-nt:"••Jh -f-:-,.X.?! 1 
33 G6812-340-0AO COVER DOWN POSITION CABLE ASH. hn•-,11l?) 7-J•L ?! 1 
34 G6~13-340-0AO HANDLE DETECT CARLE ASH. 1\:JPJI,'J;,J~ 7)f7-J•J1,?: 1 
35 G6814-340-0AO ENCODER CABLE ASH. ;J;•?t:JJ-?• 1-J•JI, ?! 1 
36 G6815-340-0AO LAMP HOLDER CARLE ASH. ;3~~17")•2? 7-J•JI, ?! 1 
~7 G6816-340-0AO START SWITCH CABLE ASH. ~?-~~111 1-1•• ?: 1 
H --GfJ8Y1-34o-o'Ao_L_OOPEif- c ov(q('A!f[i:--A'511 . n;~ ·iiol);,.--.:. 1-frl?: ,,_,."' n t From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. OPERATION BOX & CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 
l~it;J; ., ? .A • :t~J!MJ;t: ., ? .ABO~ 

I~ 
57~ 34~ ' \\ ____ .- : 

'~'" .. ... 
. ... --9 

a +=--to 6 ,_,, 

33-34 

35 

-35-

. ·' 42 .. 
. . . 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



OPERATION BOX & CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N t , AHT. 

1 *01 66073-340-0AO START SWITCH SHEET ~?-~~f7f~-~ ?7") 1 
2 4'02 G6077- 34 0-0AO s TARTS-WI TCHS HE-fT ----------7.-?-= -~ -if.,.-~-:t-(i1 ,. ") ~ .. ?) 1 
3 SL-4030681-SC SCREW 113 L=6 t'\" )~" 113X0.5 L=6 U~ 2 
4 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 ~·)~•n•) 3.1X5.9X0.7 2 
5 66853-340-0AO SWITCH BOX PANEL H7fll" l ~· U. 1 
6 66816-340-0AO START SWITCH CABLE ASH. ~?-~~f"Jf ~-7"' ?! 1 
7 66854-340-0AO SWITCH BOX H'HII" l 1 
8 N-11-6040001-SC NUT 114 a;1n?-t"H 114XO. 7 1;,2 2 
9 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 4.3X8X0.8 t??•n·~ Jn"??' 114 2 

10 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 114 1\")~•tJ•) 114 2 
11 SM-4044001-SF SCREW 114X0.7 L=40 t'\"J)~· 114X0.7 L=40 2 
12 *01 66071-340-0AO OPERATION PANEL SHEET ~??11°)~~-~ ?7") 1 
13 #02 66075-340-0AO OPERATION PANEL S~EET ~??~·)~~-~(If J""J ~·?) 1 
14 -G6-2 o 4-34 o -o o o oPE:"R AT ft'fN-----,>A-Nr::L a"As·F.: PLATE 'J? '1n• u. ttJH 1 
15 66202-340-0AO OPERATION BOX ASH. ~?'1~"'?~ ?~ 1 
16 66230-340-0AO OPERATION PANEL BOARD ASH. ~~~n·)~•n•) ?! 1 
17 66203-340-000 OPERATION BOX ~?~t."':ln 1 
ta 118610-150-0AO HEHORY BACK UP BOARD ASH. '~~11"1?1'7••n•) 1 
19 66130-340-0AO CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. CPU·~·) ?! 1 
20 G61:H-340-0AO MOTOR CONTROC1fO-ARO ·-·Asl1. 1 ----e:.Ti,~o-JHII") 1?! 1 
21 66132-340-0AO MOTOR CONTROL ~OARO ASH. 2 t-?J)~o-••n•) 2?! 1 
22 Ma605-150-0AO l/0 CIRCUIT 60ARO ASH. A l/0 •n•) A ?! 1 

123 11~604-150-0AO INPUT CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. A :1~~3?~11") A ?! 1 
24 118603-150-0AO OUTPUT CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. A ~l"J~3?•n•) A ?! 1 
25 G6110-118-0BO CIRCUIT BOARD RACK ASH. fl\")7")? ?! 1 
~----G624D-340-0AO-OC-P(fWER -SOURCT BDARO ASH. oc ;:•:~'J•:>•n•, ?! 1 

27 G6120-340-000 TRANSFORMER 'i")~") ~7::J;J. 1 
28 HX-0017400-00 SWITCHING POWER SOURCE ~f"Jf)?" f")'J") 1 
29 G6110-340-0AO SPEED CONTROL BOARD ASH. ~?~"J:;,~o-~ ·~·:;, ?! 1 
'O HK-0294502-00 .TERMINAL BLOCK 20P ?:;,~?•f 20P 1 
31 HA-0016300-00 "'AGNETJC CONBCTOR ;:•:;,~"llf'\H 1 
32 G 6121- "H 0- o A 0 N cfisE"""FlLTE FC AS 11 • ----;,-{ ~ • Jf J.'J ?! 1 
B HS-OOOH00-00 RELAY n•fii 0 ?'Jll- 1 
'4 HB-0003100-10 RELAY SOCKET t3?':> 1:1'J"?~~·H 1 
35 MOl 66072-340-0AO POWER SOURCE SWITCH SHEET f")'J?~f"Jf~-~ ?J•) 1 
36 #02 66076-340-QAO POWER SOURCE SWITCH SHEET f•:>'J?;J.f"Jf~-~(If J•"J~•?) 1 
37 HA-00 16600-00 SWITCH H7f 1 
38 HA-0000300-00 MAGNETIC COUNTER n?:>?- 1 
3Q G6770-150-000 POWER SOURCE SWITCH ;:•:;,'J":> H'f 1 
40 HA-0000600-00 EMERGENCY-STOP SWITCH t~·3-7-~ ;J.f"Jf 1 
41 G610l-340-000 CONTROL BOX t:H"3? ~·':In 1 
42 G6103-340-000 CONTROL BOX BASE PLATE 1:1*.3? ~·1?;J. tnf' 1 

Note. m:la) 1101 ••••• Japanese panel fll)U~ ~- Jv 
1102..... Eng 1 ish & German- & French pane 1 9i!f!l!{b)U~ ~-Jv 

-36-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



/" 

20 

20. ACCESSOR lES COI~PONEUTS 
N J;~,·~·,I~HK: 

\ 
-. 1\ . . 
' 

c . . . 

rr= 
t:--...;: .. 

1-= 
c 

c . . 
I ~ lc . . . . 

ll 1-= 
~· . . . 

L: . 

~~ ~ 
y 

\ 
0 

20 21 

ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS 

F'.ND. NOTE PART NO. 

2 3 4 5 

15 16 I~ 

8 9 10 
18 t-19 

22 23 

J•J• ?t:J 1))'11 

0 E S C R I P T I 0 N t ) J. 1 AMT. 

1 138601-WP1-0AO TOOL BOX ASM. J-?"1\"J ?~ 1 
2 -----G 9 fO 1-::·1 f6 _-040-l~-SH APE 0 WRENCH 4-s-;;;:-----------Ln. 711 ::lf-ff."t.• :J n 1 
3 09110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE 1-"HI\"- Cfl?) 1 
4 ,:; 9 11 9 -11 6- 0 0 0 0 R I V E R + 7 • '5 H • '51' 1\ • - 1 
5 G5701-340-000 PLIER 7•Hto-C'1H1J"'J) 1 
6 G 57 0 2- 3 4 0- 0 0 0 C U TT I NG P Ll E R 5 '5;, • '\ • :J 1 
7 G9120-l16-0AO SPANNER ~SM. ~n•t 4~:;, ?~ 1 
13 ---G-~7 oJ"~-no·=oa·a--s·cTs-s-o IB · -~-rrrnTm?T 

9 65704-340-000 THREADING HOLDER 1'1-1-~~t-~7•- 1 
I 0 6532~-H0-000 THREAOI NG NF.EOLE 1Ht;,I\ 1J 4 
l l G5705-340-000 HANDLE ~H"?I\)1-" Ill 1 
l2 G525R-340-000 SUTTON HOOK ~"7:J7"J? 1 
13 65709-340-000 NEEDLE RAR GAUGE ~·-~· 1 
t 4--- -----,;9 lifFc,-6·F-IfA o --c!TLER-wTfH o I c----- 1 '5• ;or~ c i'7 • H !J I l 
15 65706-340-000 THREAD fi"7:Jni!:J3?H 1 
16 #01 MOP-N20A100T NEF.DLE SET OPN-2000A~8 1\!J OPN-2000A38 l 
17 #02 MC-9010010-0T NEEDLE SET 7977-40-2000A/3R 1\!J 7B77-40-2000A/5U 1 
18 G5511-340-000 RUBBER WASHER J"l.?':J;,I'- 2 
19 G5506-340-000 STOP SPRING ~t-,7•l7°!J:J?" 4 
! 0 65709-340-000 PIN t 0 :J 2 
'1 G5707-340-000 BUTTON GAUGE ;• ~),-·-~" 1 
!2 G5513-340-000 RING I'JI? 1 
~3 G5710-340-000 CLEANING BAR •).,;,•;r.•- 1 

Note.(~ac) "01 .•... For domestic use 
"02 •..•. For export 

37-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. S-132: EXCIIfiNGING PfiRTS FOR METfiL BUTlUN 
.)( -$1 11, ;]( -$1 y m 31:: ~~ mh?J, 

,---------------., 
I I 

I ~- I : fj (.,.,)-r7 l 

n l6 : ~ '·"~~:: l 
I 20 /~€f: t " I . I 

I 21A 1 I I 
I 20 I 
I I 
I I 
I 22 I L _____________ .J 

21 S-132:EXCHANGING PARTS FOR METAL BUTTON 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N t ) Af'IT. 

1 MAS-132300AO TONGS AS~. Jl911t3?9)?" n 1 2------=-M'""A-=s-.:1222 RO-OO ___ Tc)N.G s--;:----------------- 9:J?" F Cl I 
3 SM-8030502-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 1-J~;,· M3X0o'> L='> (11 
4 RE-0200000-KO SNAP RING 2 EII"HJIJ 2 C2l 

. 5 G5473-340-000 ROLLER SHAFT 
./ 6 G5498-340-000 ROLLER 

o-5-:,"? <11 
1)- =; ( 1 ) 

7 G5472-340-000 TONGS PIVOT SHAFT 
8 G~44S=J40~000 META'L-.A---~-------------

~:J?";,f:J:J"? Ill 
J?~CAi.--------------,,~~~1 

q G5470-340-AOO SCRF.W ~5 L=l2 ?:J?" R 1-JI~:,• (~l 

10 G5470-340-000 TONGS R 'J:J?"!Rl <11 
11 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 IJ':II)?f'l- ~4X0.7 lSil Cll 
12 SM-6041~02-TP SCREW M4 L=l8 o':ln?i'tili" IH < 1 1 
13 MAS-132200AO THROAT PLATE ~SM. 
14 G 5. 4 ri<f.:.. 34 0- 0 0 0 S"C""R"'E:-:-W;----=~-=-----=---=-------------· 

JI'I~3?1\ 1H? ?:: l 
1\'H? t- J1 ~:,· < 2 l 

15 ~AS-13220000 THROAT PLATE 1\'J 1' ~ ( l I 
16 MAS-132010AO LARGE BUTTON HOLOER ASM. J?~;r.~?· (?"1') ?:: l 
17 MAS-13202000 ~UTTON HOLDER SPRING .r.• 'J);T.JI,'J" ,,. ~ ( 1) 
18 MAS-13201000 HOLOER BRACKET ;t;Jt,?" 7" 5'1':11- ( l) 
19 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 
20 MAS"=T'3204000 BUT1'1fN'HOLOER -----------

~7°~)?"t 0 1 3X6 !21 
~·?);t;~?··---=~~--------~,~27-l 

21 SM-8030302-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 t-H:,• "13X0o5 L=3 (11 
22 MAS-1320~000 BOSS ,r,• ;1. ( 1 ) 
23 MAS-13201060 ~IOOLE BUTTON HOLDER ASM. JI?JI,O!illt?" ( fl-) ?:: 1 
24 MAS-13204AOO BUTTON HOLDER A ;r.• 'J)otillt?" A ( 2 l 
25 #01 MAS-1~2010CO SMALL BUTTON HOLOER ASM. )I?JI,;t.n,?• ( Sl'3-) ?:: 1 

26 HOl MAS-13204600 BUTTON HOLOER R ;t."?:Joli/lt? 0 !3 (21 

Note. (~a~) "01 ..... Special order part 

- 38-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. S-124: EXCHANGING PARTS FOR 2-IIOLED BUT1UN 
2 "J 1\ ;J( 51 Y HBeJ~ OIS8& 

.... 

I 

,---- -- 1 --- ---~ 
I '2 ~ .•.•. --3 1 .;) Q ---

1 --p-· - =- -···-- --2 1 

I 4 ----" " 0 I 
I - I I ·s 

: m-----6 l 
I a-- -- -~ I I _till ______ a 

· '·~... I---........ I I t;::_··:...:c."'' ......_ 1 ··-....,-..;::.. ~ ------- 7 
I '.:--.: __ ')'· , ·, ):--... I 

... , " .. - ........ 
I \,~"1··- ,J I I ·. i ... .._ I 
I . J --~ - ----- - -

22 S-124:EXCHANGING PARTS FOR 2-HOLED BUTTON 

:F • NO. NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N t AMT. 

1 G5226-340-0CO BUTTON HOLOER ASM. 2'Pt3- ••?l.~'JM- ?E l 
z------G52T0~34-o:.oocr--5PACERL.! Nl( ----'i'\"-'1='J:Jif__ ___ ______ < ll 
3 SM-9030502-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 t-H:,• M3X0.5 L=5 (2l 
4 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 1-~);• <1> 
5 65227-340-000 BOSS g ;•;HOl (l l 

( 

6 65229-340-000 HOLOJNG PIN "' ;t;-n.T"-f:J?•t•:J(Al (1) I 

1 65226-340-000 BOSS A ;t;•~(Al (1) 
a 5M~Ro3o5o:f:r-P---SCREW-rf3Xif~5 L=5------------------~;~.~H~3=x~o-.~5~L==~s--------~<~2~, 

9 MAS-1240 lOCO TONGS ASH • 'J:J'J- ?~ 1 
l O MAS-12401000 TONGS F ?;:,?• F ( 1 l 
l l SM-8030502-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 1-~):,• M3X0.5 L=5 <1> 
12 NH-6040001-SC NUT M4 O'~?t'l- H4X0.7 1!11 Cll 
t 3 SM-6041802-TP SCREW H4 L=18 O':JIJ?rtr.•n.t- (ll 
t ;;-----RE-~-o·tcfoc)oiFK6--S-NAP-IHNG 2 __ _,E~fl:-::.:.;'J,.;.t--:;1.-?~-i-2~---------------i-c -i-2-i-l 
1. 5 65473-340-000 ROLLER SHAFT 0-i-:,•? C1l 
16 G5498-340-000 ROLLER o-5 ( 1 l 
17 65472-340-000 TONGS PIVOT SHAFT 'J:J?•:J'f:J:J•? Cll 
l 6 65445-340-000 METAL A I.'J~(Al (2) 
19 G5470-340-AOO SCREW H5 L-=12 'J:JJ• ~ 1-H;• Ci!> 
~-o Gs·no-:-rt;·o-_ooo--t-oNGs R ?:J?• <R> <1> 
~ 1 MAS-124020CO THROAT PLATE ASM. 2'~i't3- 1\'J-f'J ?~ 1 
!2 65499-340-000 SCREW 1\ 1HHH;• ( ~ l 
?3 MAS-12402000 THROAT PLATE II'H? (1) 

- 39-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I ~llEX OF PARTS 'I ? '( ) 

t , 1\. , P. REF S t :J 1\. :J P. REF S t ) ,. J Po REF S t , ,. ) Po RIOF 'i 

------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------
135063-116-000 6 31 G5153-340-000 22 54 GS231-HO-OOO , 1 4 40 

AbOl0-202-00E 10 42 G5064-116-000 6 20 G5154-340-000 28 37 G5232-340-000 14 61 
A9102-062-BAO 37 14 G5065-116-AOO 6 15 G5155-340-000 28 4 1 GS2 n- 34 o -o·oo 14 so 

115066-116-000 6 2"5 11515b-340-000 2R "5R Ci5234-HO-OOU 14 bl 
BT-0400251-EA 10 87 G506 7-116- AOO 6 11 65157-340-000 28 40 G5235-340-000 14 !>~ 

IH-0400251-EA 16 44 Ci5069-116-AOO , 12 Ci5l'i8-340-000 28 4~ r.s ?.36- 34 o -o·o o 1 4 'i4 
IH-0400251-EA 22 52 G5072-llb-OOO b 21 G5159-340-000 28 32 G5237-340-000 14 (!'I 

BT-0400251-EC 12 1Q G5073-116-000 6 2? G5160-340-000 2!1 33 Ci5238-340-000 14 3? 
BT-04002'H-EC 12 84 G5074-116-000 6 5 Ci5161-340-000 10 43 Ci523Q-340-00U 14 .H 
llT-0400251-EC 14 60 G5075-ll6-AOO 6 8 65162-340-000 4 19 G5240-340-000 14 51 
IH-0400251-EC 1b 46 G5077-116-AOO 6 1 Ci516"5-340-000 4 25 G5241-340-000 14 52 
BT-0400251-EC 24 R1 G5078-11 6-000 6 7 65164-340-000 4 27 G5242-340-000 14 ';5 
RT-0400251-EO 12 20 G5087-116-AOO 6 1 7 Ci5165-340-000 4 26 G524 3-H0-000 14 49 
RT-0400251-F.D 12 63 G5068-ll6-AAO 6 q Ci5166-340-000 4 2R G5244-HO-OOU 14 lU 
8T-0400251-ED 14 58 G5101-340-AOO 4 32 Ci5167-340-000 8 3? G5245-340-000 14 1'i 
13t-0400251-ED 26 45 G5101-340-AOO 20 3Q G516R-340-000 ~ 40 G5246-340-000 14 1!! 
BT-0600400-EB 32 10 G5101-340-000 4 29 G 51 6 9-34 o -o o o 10 19 G5247-340-000 14 12 
BT-0600400-EC 24 25 G5103-340-000 8 38 G5170-340-000 10 27 G5246-34~-ooo 14 19 
RT-0800501-EA 32 13 (;5104-340-000 10 20 G5171-HO-OOO 10 10 G5?.49-340-000 14 11 
BT-0800501-EA 32 40 G5106-340-000 8 27 65172-340-000 4 24 G5250-340-000 14 4 
131214-038-000 6 28 G5108-119-000 4 21 G5173-340-UOO 2'l 58 G5251-HO-UAU 14 1 
6330 1-704-000-A 33 ll G5108-340-000 10 9 G5173-340-000 30 42 G52<;1-340-000 14 2 
133302-704-Lt:IO 33 s G5109-340-0AO e 49 G5174-340-000 26 51 G5252-340-000 26 21 
IH302-704-LOO-A 33 12 G5109-340-0AO 10 25 ' G5174-340-000 30 "59 G5253-340-000 14 2~ 

8330 3-704-LOO-A 33 19 G5110-340-000 6 30 G5175-340-000 4 23 G525"5-340-000 26 2~ 

83305-704-000-A 33 R G5111-340-000 10 16 G5176-340-000 4 u G';254-340-00U 14 (!j 

) 
BB11-012-000 33 18 ' r.5112-340-0AO 8 51 65177-340-000 4 16 G5254-340-00'l 26 23 
f\3311-704-000 33 4 G5112-340-0AO 10 23 65178-340-000 12 70 G5 2'>5-"' o-ooo 14 24 
R3312-012-000 33 16 G5113-340-000 8 29 G5178-340-000 16 22 Ci5255-340-000 t!b 24 
133313-704-LOO 33 7 G5ll4-340-000 10 11 G5179-340-000 10 34 G5256-HO-OOO 1 4 3 
83317-704-000 33 13 G5115-340-000 10 13 G5179-340-000 14 30 G5257-340-000 14 ~ 

83318-704-LOO-A 33 3 G5116-340-000 28 59 G51R0-340-000 10 52 GS2513-340-000 H 12 
83319-704-LOO 33 6 G5116-340-000 30 43 G5180-34o-ooo 14 10 G5259-340-COO 12 45 
AB20-704-LOO-A 33 17 G5117-340-000 28 50 65181-340-000 10 56 G5260-HO-OOU 12 ~t! 

88125-280-000 6 41 G5ll7-340-000 30 38 G5lfl1-340-000 14 22 G5261-340-000 !3 4 
88151-771-000 6 50 G5118-340-0AO 30 30 65182-'340-000 10 5~ Ci5261-340-000 12 H 
88152-771-000 6 51 G5ll9-340-0AO 28 60 G51132-340-000 14 7 G5262-340-000 14 4R 
813153-771-000 6 52 G5120-340-000 28 55 G51R3-340-000 10 55 G5263-340-000 14 45 
RRbO}-WPl-OAO 37 1 G5120-340-000 30 33 G5183-340-000 14 21 G5264-34U-UOU 14 41 
89110-012-000 ' 37 3 65121-340-000 28 54 Ci5201-340-000 12 61 G5301-340-AOO 16 53 

G5121-340-000 30 32 G5202-340-000 12 60 G5301-HO-OOO 16 lt! 
013113-555-8 00 6 4h G5122-340-0AO 28 56 G520 3-340-000 12 S9 G5302-HO-OOO 16 58 
013114-555-BOE 6 45. G5122-340-0AO 30 34 G5204-340-0AO 12 6 G5303-340-000 16 3fl 

G5123-340-000 4 8 G5204-340-000 12 7 G5304-340-UUO 16 50 
GAS-11111000 2 62 G5124-340-0AO 4 11 G5205-340-0AO 12 52 G5305-340-000 16 31 
G330l-340-0AO 33 1 Ci5125-340-000 4 lb G'i205-340-000 12 5<; G5"506-l40-000 1!1 2'3 
G'iOOl-340-000 2 57 G5126-340-000 4 10 G5206-340-000 12 50 G550 7-340-UUU 16 ~5 

Ci5002-340-000 2 30 G5127-340-000 4 1 7 G5207-340-000 12 413 G5308-340-000 16 50 
G5003-340-000 2 53 G5128-340-000 4 20 G5208-340-000 12 4 Ci5~09-340-0AO 16 51 
G5004-340-000 4 3 G5129-340-000 4 22 G5209-340-000 12 5 G5310-340-000 16 45 
G5005-340-000 32 25 (j5130-340-000 1 2 71 65210-340-000 12 14 G'iH1-340-000 16 56 
G5006-340-000 2 36 G5130-340-000 16 21 65211-340-000 1? 13 Ci5'H2-HO-OOO 16 ~ 

G5007-340-000 32 21 G513l-340-000 12 69 G5212-HO-OOO 12 10 G5H3-"54U-UOO 16 1 
I G5006-340-000 2 51 G5132-340-000 28 25 Ci5213-340-000 12 63 G5314-340-000 16 2 

'---'' 
G5009-340-000 2 'i2 G5132-340-000 30 24 :i5214-340-000 12 57 G5315-340-000 16 ~ 

G5010-340-000 2 41 G51 B-340-000 2R 24 G5?.15-340-0AO 12 74 CiSHII-340-00C 16 14 
G5011-340-000 2 5 G5133-340-000 30 23 r.5215-l40-000 12 77 Ci5317-340-000 16 l!:i 
G5012-340-000 2 6 G5134-340-0AO 10 46 G5216-340-000 12 67 Ci5HI3-HO-OOO 16 1 3 
G501"5-340-000 2 2 G51H-340-000 4 34 G57.16-340-000 12 80 Ci5319- 340-000 16 1'1 
G5014-340-000 2 63 G5135-340-000 10 !34 G 5217- H o-o oo· 12 66 G5320-340-00C 16 1R 
G5015-116-000 6 29 G5136-340-000 10 R3 ~52113-340-0AO 12 29 G5321- H O-OOO 16 1 7 
G5015-340-000 2 32 Ci5136-340-000 22 10 G521R-HO-OAO 12 43 (j';37.2-340-000 16 2i 
G5016-340-000 2 64 G5136-340-000 28 3Q G5219-340-000 12 39 G5323-340-000 16 24 
G5019-340-000 2 5b 65137-340-000 10 62 G5220-340-0AO 12 37 G5323-340-000 H 10 
G5020-340-000 2 69 G513!3-:340-000 10 61 G522l-,40-000 12 40 GS324-340-000 16 25 
Ci5021-ll6-000 2 4 G5139-340-000 10 72 ~5222-340-000 12 42 (;5325-340-000 16 16 
G5021-340-000 2 28 G5140-340-000 10 73 65223-340-000 12 41 G5326-HU-UOtl lb 40 
G5022-340-000 2 19 65141-340-000 10 76 65?24-340-000 12 33 G5327-340-000 16 3Q 

G5023-340-000 2 29 G5142-340-000 10 75 G5225-340-000 12 '2 G532R-340-000 1'3 10 
G502ft-340-000 2 23 G5143-340-000 10 58 65226-340-0AO 12 21 G5529-HU-UOU 11:1 4 
G5025-116-000 2 22 G5144-340-000 10 35 r.52?6-340-0CO 39 1 65330-340-000 1H 7 
65025-340-000 2 44 G5145-340-000 10 57 55226-340-000 12 28 G5331-340-000 18 5 
65026-340-000 2 24 G5146-340-000 10 22 G5226-340-000 39 7 ·G~B2-j4U-UUU 1':1 • '1. 

G.5029-340-000 6 18 G5147-340-000 10 39 65227-340-000 12 25 G53B-340-000 l!i 1 
G50 30-340-0 00 2 35 G514R-340-000 10 69 55227-340-000 "59 5 65334-340-000 18 lj 

G5031 .:. 340-000 2 66 G5149-340-000 10 66 65?.28-340-000 12 27 65335-340-UOO 11:1 21 
G5032-340-000 2 34 G5150-340-000 10 54 65229-340-000 12 26 G5336-340-000 18 24 

65033-340-000 4 37 G5151-340-000 10 40 G5229-340-000 39 6 G5337-340-000 18 211 
G50H-116-0AO 32 31 G5152-340-000 10 80 GSZ'0-340-000 12 23 G5B8-340-UOU 1!1 (!') 

G5034-340-000 2 70 65153-340-000 10 132 65230-340-000 39 2 G5339-340-000 113 113 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



IIIUMER I CA'L INDEX OF PARTS , ? f ,_ 

t ) 1\" ) P. REF S t ) 1\" ) P. REF S t ) II" , p. QEF s t , 1\" ) P. REF s 
------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------
(j5340-340·000 16 29 G5453·HO-OAO 24 57 G5505-340-000 28 6 G5709-340-000 H 1j 

65341-340-0 00 fl 16 G5454-340-000 24 31 65505-340-000 30 16 65710-340-000 37 23 
G5342·340-000 8 10 65455·340-000 24 37 G5506-340-000 28 12 G58H-116-000 2 47 
G5343-340-000 fl 5 GH56- 340-000 24 39 65506-'340-000 ~0 10 65837-116-000 22 td 

G5 344· 34 0-0 00 ~ 3 65457-340-000 24 35 G550b-340-000 37 19 65840-116-000 6 36 
G5H5-340-000 8 1 65458-340-000 24 30 :; 5501-34 o-o oo 213 11 65841-116-000 2 18 
G5346-340-000 8 35 G5459·340-000 24 132 G5507-340-000 jO 11 6~845-116-000 6 so 
G5347·340-000 8 I 9 6S4b0·340-000 24 36 G5508-340-000 211 5 G'HI46-116-000 2 58 
G5348-340-000 8 26 G5461-340-000 26 30 55508-340-000 30 17 65'154-116-000 6 u 
Ci5349-340-000 10 5 65462·340-000 26 2fl 65509-340-000 28 4 66071-j40-0AO S6 1<! 
65350·340-000 10 1 65463-340-000 26 29 G5509-340-000 30 16 G6072-340•0AO S6 35 
G5351-340-000 10 8 65464-340-000 26 14 65510-340-000 28 2 G6073-340·0AO Sb 1 
65352-340-0 00 8 31 65465-116-000 24 24 G5510-340-0QO 30 20 G607~-HO•OAO S6 u 
G5353-340-000 8 n G5465-340-000 26 17 G5511-340-000 28 3 G6076-340•0AO S6 36 
!i5354•340-000 1b 6 G5466-340-000 26 15 G5511-HO-OOO 30 19 66077-340-0AO -'6 2 
GS\55-340-000 16 11 G5467-340-000 26 16 G5511- 340-000 37 1FJ G6101-340·000 Sb 41 
G5356-HO-OOO 16 64 G54b8- 340-000 26 H 65512-340-000 28 6 G6103-340-000 S6 42 
65357-340-000 16 65 G5470-340-AOO 26 10 55512-340-000 30 14 G6110-11!1·0fl0 S6 2~ 

G5358·340-000 A 6 G5470- 340-AOO 38 9 55513-340-000 2!1 10 C.6110-HO-OAO j6 'l'l 

G5359·340-000 16 47 G5470·340-AOO 39 19 G5513-340-000 30 12 66120-340-000 .56 27 
G5401-1 H-000 32 27 G5 4 70-34 0-0AO 26 1 55513-340-000 37 22 66121-340-0AO ~6 S2 
G5401-340-000 20 38 G5470·340-000 26 11 G5514-340-000 28 7 66130-HO-OAO Sb 1'1 
G5402-139-000 ~2 29 G5470-340-000 38 10 G5514-340-000 lC 15 Gb131-340•0AO 36 20 
G5402·340-000 20 3<' G547(1-340-000 39 7.0 G5515-340-000 2fl 1-2 -G6132-340•0AO '6 21 
G5403-340-000 22 7.1 G5471·340•000 26 1-1 G5515-340-000 30 21 '66202-340-0AO S6 1~ ( 
G5404-340-000 20 1 G5472-340·000 26 8 G5516·340-000 28 22 66203-340-000 36 17 
65405·340-000 20 II G5472-340-000 3fl 7 55517-340-000 28 19 . (;6204-340-000 36 14 
G5406·340-000 20 30 65472-340-000 39 17 G551 fl-340-000 30 5 G6230-HO-OAO S6 16 
65406-340-000 22 22 G5473-340-000 26 6 65519-340-000 30 29 G6240·340-UAO .56 26 
G5407-340-000 22 1 G54B-34o-opo 31! 5 G5520-340·000 30 21! G6701·340-0AO H 1 
G5408-340-000 zz 6 G5473-340-000 39 15 65521-340-000 28 16 G6702-340•0AO 34 z 
GS409-HO-OOO 22 37 65474-340-000 22 ') G5522.-340-.lloo 28 17 66703·340-0AO .34 j 

G5410·340-000 zz H G547b-340-000 26 12 G5522-340-000 30 27 66704-340-0AO 34 4 
G54i1-340-000 26 34 G5477·l40·000 26 37 G5523-340-000 24 1b G6705-340-0AO 34 5 
G5412-340-000 22 15 G547!1- 340-000 2 14 G5524-340-000 24 1'1 G6 706-HU-OAU H 6 
<i5413-340-000 22 1 7 65479-340-0AO 26 11! 65525-340-000 24 15 Cib707-340•0AO 34 7 
G5414·340-000 zz 16 G5479-340-000 26 19 G5526-HO•OOO 24 10 G6701:1-340-0AO 54 8 
G5415-340-000 22 29 G54fi0-340-000 2 9 G5527-340-000 24 21 G670'1-HU•OAU S4 q 

G5416-HO-OOO 22 42 G5481-340-000 2 f3 G5528-340-000 24 9 G6710·340·0AO 54 10 
G5417·340-000 22 45 G5482-340-000 2 7 G5529-340-000 24 12 G6711-340-0AO H 11 
G5417-HO-OOO 26 32 G5483-340-000 20 31 G5530-340-000 24 13 66712-340-UAO 54 ll 
G5418·340-000 22 43 G5484-340·000 20 23 G5531-340-000 24 18 G6713-340-0AO H 13 
G5419-340-000 22 23 65485-340-000 zo q G5532-340-000 24 t'O 66714-340-0AO 34 14 
G5420-340-000 22 27 G548b-340-000 20 11 G5533-340-000 24 5 G6715-340-0AO S4 1~ 

G5421·340-000 22 H G54117-340-000 20 12 G5534·340-000 24 8 66716-340-0AO 34 16 
G5422-340-000 22 11 G54fi6-340-000 22 1Q G5535-340-0AO 24 3 G6717•340•0AO 34 17 
G5424-HO-OOO 22 ~ G5489-340-000 22 18 G55 ~6-340-000 24 1-1 G67lfl- 340-0AO S4 111 
G5425·116-0AO 32 44 G5490-340-000 22 211 G5537-340·000 8 44 6671Q-340-0AO 34 zo 
G542S-340-000 22 9 G5491-340-000 20 5 G5537-340-000 1 0 32 G6720-340-0AO 34 21 
G547.6·HO-OOO 20 111 654Q2-116-AOO 32 4 G5538•340-000 II 45 G6721·34U-OAO 34 1<1 

G5427·340-000 20 20 G5492-340-000 20 4 G5538·340-000 10 31 G6770-150-000 36 39 
65428-340-000 20 37 G5493-340-000 22 60 G5539·340-000 8 46 G6~01-340-0AO 8 !I 
65429-340-000 22 30 65494-340-000 24 71 G5539-340-000 10 30 G6~01-340•0AO 54 22 
G5430·116-000 32 z 65495-340-000 24 72 G5540-340-000 II 43 661!02·340-0AO 34 23 
G5430-34·o-ooo 20 29 65496-116-AOO 32 28 G5540-HO-OOO 10 H G6'303-340-0AO 34 24 
G5432-HO-OOO 22 62 G5496-116-AOO 32 30 65541-'540-000 !I 47 G6804-340•0AO H 'l~ 

65433·116-000 32 15 65496-116-AOO 32 46 G5541-340·000 10 29 66805-340-0AO 6 -'5 
G5433-340-000 22 57 t;5497·340-000 24 65 65542-H0-000 28 15 66!105·340-0AO 34 26 
654 34•116-000 32 3 GS49fl- 340•000 26 7 G5S42-340·000 jQ 8 66!106- 540•0 AO 20 17 
65434•340-000 22 48 G5496-340-000 3f3 6 G5543-340-000 213 26 G6fi06·340·0AO ~4 27 
65436·340-0AO 24 1 G5498-340·000 3Q 16 (;5543-340-000 30 26 G6R07·340·0AO 20 34 
G5436·340-000 24 76 65499·340-000 26 18-1 G5545-340-000 24 2 66607-340-UAU j4 2~ 

G5437·340-000 24 74 65499-340-000 38 14 65546·340-000 24 63 66 lfO 8-3 4 0-0 AO 10 4 
G5438·116-000 32 16 6549Q-HO·OOO 3Q 7.2 65547-340-000 24 23 66S08-340•0AO 34 29 
65440-340-000 24 70 G5501·340-AAO 2!1 1-1 65602-140-000 32 31 66fi09·340•0AO 8 22 
C.51t41-340-000 24 61 G5501-340•AAO ~0 5-2 G560 3-340-000 32 45 66809-340-0AO 34 30 
65442-340-000 24 73 G5501-340-AOO 28 9-1 G561l4-340-000 }2 5 66!110-340-UAU l4 26 
G5443-340·000 24 43 G5501-340•AOO 30 D-1 G56l'5-340-000 32 6 66910-340-0AO 34 31 
G5444-340-000 24 44 G5501-340•0AO 28 1 G5606-340-000 32 39 G6S11-340-0AO 24 2Q 
65445-340-000 24 54 65501-340-0AO 30 5-1 G5607-340-000 32 39 G6B 11- .S40'-0AO S4 .S2 
65445·340-000 26 9 65501·340-000 28 9 G5608-340-000 32 7 G6912-340•0ft0 16 48 
65445•340·000 38 8 65501-340·000 30 D G5680-116-000 28 47 66912·340-0AO Sit H 
65445-340-000 39 18 65502·340-AOO 21\ 16-1 G570 1-H0-000 H 5 6b!JU-HU·UAU 16 62 
65446-340-0AO 24 59 65502·340-AOO 30 6-1 65702-340-000 37 6 66813·340-0AO j4 34 
65447-340-000 24 53 G5502·340·000 28 16 65703-340·000 37 a G6614·340-0AO R 9 
G544f3-31to-·ooo 24 56 G5502-340-000 30 6 (;5704-340-000 37 9 G6314·HO·OA:J Sit j~ 

65449-340·000 24 50 65503·340·000 28 14 65705-340-000 37 11 66815-150·000 S2 1 
65450-Ho-eoo 24 52 65503·340-000 30 7 G5706-340-000 37 15 66~15·340-0AO 10 41 
G51t51·340·000 24 '69 G551l4·340-000 2R 13 G5707-340-000 H 21 G61'115-340•0AO j4 H 
65452-340·000 24 76 65504-340-000 30 9 G5708·340-000 H 20 G6i116-340-0AO S4 37 

- 41-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ., ? f ) 

t ::~ n• :J P. REF s t :~ n• :J p. REF s t ) ,,. :J P. HF s t ) ,,. ) P. PO s 
------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------
G6616-340-0AO 36 6 NM-6060001-SC 14 46 SM-60lt 1002- TP 10 3 5H-6U52UU2-II' , 1 u tl':l 
G6817-340-0AO 16 10 NM-6060001-5( 28 29 S"'-6041002-TP 10 66 SM.- 6052 0 0 2- T P 12 75 
G6Bl7-340-0AO H ~8 NM-6080001-SC 4 35 SM-6041002-TP 111 9 5M-60">2002-IP 1 4 11> 
G6853-HO-OAO 36 5 NI1-6080001-5C 28 411 5M-6041002-TP l!.l 5 5M-6052'lU2-II' 1<! j 

G6854-HO-OAO 36 7 NM-6080001-5( 30 36 511-6041002-TP I B 1 3 511-60'i2'l02-TP 1 2 Sl 
G9101-116-0AO 37 2 NM-6120001-5( 2 61 5M-6041002-TP 20 6 511-6052502-TI> 1 4 4l 
G9119-116-000 37 4 511-6041002-TP 20 35 SH-60'>2'>Ul-l1' c!tl Ill 
GQ120-116-0AO 37 7 PA-1'501001-AO 16 49 511-604100 2-TP ?2 49 511-6052'502-TP 30 H 

PA-1501503-00 28 42 S"'-6041002-TP 22 51l SH-6052502-11' 52 4 I 

HA-0000600-00 36 40 PA-1501'504-AO 10 81 511-6041002-TP 24 6~ 511-6053502-50 14 51 
HA-0007000-00 6 19 PA-1501504-AO 22 B 511-60 41002- TP 28 52 511-6061002-TP 2 60 
HA-0016300-00 36 31 PA-1501505-AO 24 21l SM-6041002-TP ~0 40 S!'1-60bl002-ll' 3l I I 
HA-0016600-00 36 37 PA-1502501-AO 24 1Q S"'-6041002-TP 3Z B SM-6061202-TP !I 42 
H8-0000300-00 36 38 PA-2002002-00 14 55 SH-6041202-TP 2 55 511-6061202-TP 10 1 7 
HB-0003000-00 2 37 PA-2002505-00 12 12 511-6041202-TP R 21 511-6061202-11' II\ 16 
HB-OOO:HOO-lO 36 34 PC-0105070-00 10 86 5M-6041202-TP 12 8 SH-6061552-TP 2 H 
HB-OOOB00-00 36 33 PC-010'5070-00 22 51 511-6041202-TP 12 36 SM-6061552-1P 2 54 
HK-0273504-00 32 26 PC-0105070-00 24 80 SM-6041202-TP 18 14 511-6061552-11' 1U 4'> 
HK-0294502-00 36 30 PC-0105080-00 12 ll2 511-6041202- TP 20 14 'i11-601ll552-TP 12 64 
HX-0017400-00 36 28 PC-0105080-00 16 45 5M-6041202-TP 22 2 SH-6061552-TP 12 u 

PC-0151040-00 12 18 511-6041202-TP 22 12 SM-6061552-TP 1 4 35 
HA5-12228000 38 2 PF-0552030-AO 32 8 SM-6041202-TP 26 H SI1-6061610-5C \3 2 
11A5-124010CO 3Q 9 PJ-3010405-02 14 59 5M-604120 2- TP 2'1 53 SH•6061ti02-TI' H 5U 
HA5-12401000 H 10 PJ-3010405-02 28 46 511-6041202-TP 30 41 511~6061!102-TP 10 2!> 
MA5-121t020CO 3Q 21 PJ-3010451-01 32 32 511-6041502-Tf' B 18 SI1-6061!1U2-II' 2:1 j4 

MA 5-121t0 200 0 H 23 PJ-3010451-01 32 42 511-6041502-TP 10 71 SH-6062002-TP 24 77 
MA5-l32010AO 38 16 PJ-30106'51-03 32 43 511-60 41502- TP 1 b 4 Sl1-b0b2502-IP 4 ll 

l 
HA5-13201060 38 23 PJ-3010652-01 32 12 511-6041502-TP 16 37 511-6062502-TP b 27 
HA5-l32010CO 38 25 PJ-3010852-01 H 14 511-6041502-TP 16 41 SH-6062502-TP 12 56 
MA5-13203000 38 22 PJ-3040652-01 32 9 5M-6041502-TP 20 21 SH-bUb2'>02-ll' i:!!l 21J 
MA5-l3201tAOO 38 24 PJ-3040851-01 32 41 SM-b041502- TP 24 40 SI1-60'12002-TP b 42 
MA5-13204BOO 38 26 PJ-30501151-01 32 36 5M-b041502-TP 28 27 511-60~~002-11' ll 47 
HA5-13204000 38 20 PX-0251020-00 12 81 5M-6041502-TP 28 30 SH-6102002-11' 4 1 

PX-06'52010-00 32 20 5'1-6041502-TP '\0 25 511-6104502-TP 4 4 
P5-0300062-KH 38 19 PX-9500010-00 32 11 511-6041802-TP 1 2 55 ~H-8030502-11' l4 4 

5M-6041802-TP 14 13 511-8030302-TP 38 21 
MA5-13201000 38 18 RE-0200000-KO 26 5 SM-6041802-TP 22 36 SH-8030502-11' tl I 

HAS-13202000 38 17 RE-0200000-KO 36 4 SH-6041602-TP 26 4 511-8030502-TP 12 22 
11AS-132200AO 38 13 RE-0200000-KO H 14 5M-6041802-TP 26 35 511-8030'502-11' 12 30 
HA5 = 13220000 . " 38 15 Rf.:-0300000-KO 24 27 5 M- 60 4180 2- TP 38 12 SM-8030502-11' 14 26 
MA5-l32300AO 38 1 RE-0300000-KO 26 13 511-6041802-TP 39 13 SH-fi030502-IP 20 19 
HC-9010010-0T 37 17 SH-6042002-TP 22 34 SH-8030502-11' l4 11 
MC-9010010-00 30 2 SL-4030681-SC 36 3 SH-6042002-TP 24 66 SI1-8030502-TD 24 1 1 
HC-9010011-50 30 2-1 511-1030501-5( 16 57 SH-6042502-TP 16 27 SI1-!1030502-TI' l4 51 
MOP-N20A100 T 37 16 5M-1042001-5C 2 1 511-6042502-TP 20 25 SM-1!050'>02-TP l4 58 -MOP--N20A1000 30 1 5M-104'5001-58 2 3 SM-6042502-TP 22 47 SH-'!030'502-TP 26 2 
MOP-N20R1150 30 1-1 511-3030601-5( 2 50 SH-6045202-TP 18 17 Sl1-80 50'>02-11' .!6 n 
118603-1'50-0AO 36 24 511-3030601-5( 10 46 5M-6043202-TP 24 33 SH-f\030502-TD 26 26 
118604-150-0AO 36 23 511-3040601-5( 18 22 SM-6051002-TP 2 . 20 5H-8050'>U2-11' HI j 

118605-150-0AO 36 22 5H-4040801-5C 6 2 5M-6051002-TP 2 46 5"1-8030502-TP 39 3 
118610-150-0AO 36 18 511-4040801-5( 8 13 SM-6051002-TP 4 15 511-6030502-IP j'l t! 

5M-4041201-5C 2 13 5M-6051002-TP 16 14 SH-6030'>0<!-IP H 11 
NH-6030001-5( 8 48 5M-4042501-5C 2 10 511-6051002-TP 22 7 511-8040402-TI' 12 b':l 

I NI1-6030001-SC 10 28 5H-4044001-5F 36 11 SM-60'51202-TP 2 40 SH-6040402-II' ll I 'I 

~ NM-6030001-5( 24 46 5M-4050801-5C 2 25 511-6051202-TP 10 15 511-8040602-TP 12 17 
NM-b040000-5N 24 Il-l 5M-4051001-5C 16 59 5M-6051202-TP 12 11 SI1-8040602-TI' 12 24 
NH-6040001-5( 2 I 7 SM-4051405-5E 33 9 511-60'5120?-TP 12 44 511-8040607-TP 12 Stl 
NH-6040001-5( 10 65 511-6030602-TP 18 9 511-6051202-TP 14 37 SM-6040602-11' 12 4=1 
NI1-6040001-5C 14 66 511-6030602-TP 26 20 511-6051202-TP 16 52 511-8040602-lf' ll bl 
NH-6040001-5( 1 6 26 511-6030602-TP 6 12 511-6051202-TP 2lf 60 511-8040602-TP 14 H 
NI1-6040001-5C 18 20 5M-6030802-TP 24 7 511-6051202-TP 32 22 511-1\040602-11' 16 lO 
NM-6040001-5( 22 59 5M-6031002-TP 14 27 511-6051202-TP 32 49 511-9040602-TP 16 6j 
Nl1-b040001-5C 24 b1 511-60 31002-TP 26 27 SM-6051552-TP 2 33 511-8040602-TP 20 10 
NI1-6040001-5C 26 3 511-6031202-TP 24 47 5M-M51552-TP 2 67 511-8040602-11' 20 H 
NM-6040001-5( 26 36 SH-6031502-TP 20 3 SH-6051'552-TP 6 10 511-8040602-TP 22 41 
NI1-6040001-5C 28 21 5M-6031502-TP 24 45 5M-b0~1552-TP 10 63 5M-8040602-TP 24 5~ 

NH-6040001-5( 30 4 511-6040602-TP 18 11 511-6051552-TP 10 74 SI1-R040602-TP 24 62 
NH-6040001-5C 36 8 511-6040802-TR 8 23 SM-6051'552-TP 12 15 5M-8040b02-TP l4 64 
NH-604000 1- 5C 38 11 SH-6040802-TR 8 36 511-6051552-TI' 12 78 511-804060<!-TP H 4 
NM-6040001-5( 39 12 511-6040802-TR 10 6 5M-6051552-TP 16 35 5'1-8040602-TD 14 14 
NH-6050001-5C 2 66 511-6040802-TR 10 78 511-6051552-TP 22 44 5M-KU40H02•11' 16 '>4 
NH-6050001-5C 10 37 511-6040802-TR 14 64 511-6051552-TP 26 33· 511-8040802-TP 26 2S 
NH-6050001-5( 12 2 511-6040802-TR 16 8 511-6051602-TP 22 26 511-8040802-11' iO a 
NI1-6050001-5C 22 25 511-6040802-TR 16 36 511-6051602-TP 22 55 511-8041012-TP ll 2 
NH-6050001-5C 24 34 5M-6040602-TR 20 26 511-6051802-TP R 75 511-8041012-TP !I 34 
Nl1 .: 6050 001- 5C 24 55 511-6040802-TR 22 33 511-6051802-TP 10 50 5M-8041012-TP l2 20 
NM-6050001-5E B 10 511-6040802-TR 24 41 511-60511:!02-TP 14 .'! 511-8041012-TP 24 75 
NM-6050001-5E 33 21 511-6041002-TP 2 43 511-6051802-TP 2l' 13 5H-60410ll-lf' ltl 2U 
NH-b060001-5C 6 6 511-6041002-TP 6 37 511-6051802-TP 22 40 511-8041012-TP ~0 j 

NH-6060 001- 5C 6 48 511-6041002-TP 8 20 5M-I>OS2002-TP . 10 ~b SH-8050602-T? 4 'I 

- II? -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



--------------------------------------------------

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 'I ? 1 ) 

) ,,. ) P. ~E:F s t ':J II" ) P. REF S t ) II" ) P. qEF S t ) II" ) P. f.lt.t- s 
--------------------- ------------------------ -------------------------------------------------
105060?-TP 6 52 WS-0410002-KN 6 14 IIS-1020002-KN 20 40 
1050602-TP 10 24 WS-0410002-KN 6 17 IIS-1220002-KN 2 72 
1050602- TP 10 49 WS-0410002-KN 6 37 WS-1643202-KR 33 15 
1050602-TP 10 60 WS-0410002-KN 10 2 
1050602-TP 14 H WS-0410002-KN 10 70 
1050602-TP 26 36 WS-0410002-KN 10 79 
-1050602-TP 26 57 WS-0410002-KN 12 Q 

1050602-TP 30 35 WS-0410002-KN 1<' 35 
·I 050612- TP 6 16 WS-0410002-KN 12 54 
·I 0 50 6 12- T P 10 12 WS-0410002-KN 14 63 
--1050612-TP 14 28 WS-0410002-KN 16 7 
'1050612-TP 26 44 WS-0410002-KN 16 42 
105100?-TP 8 32 WS-0410002-KN 1~ 6 
1052502-TP 12 1 WS-0410002-KN lR 12 
'1060602-TP 10 21 WS-0410002-KN 16 15 
f\061002-TP 4 7 WS-0410002-KN }ij 19 
'1061002-TP 4 B WS-0410002-KN 16 23 
'1061202-TP 6 24 WS-0410002-KN 20 7 
'1061552-TP 6 14 WS-0410002-KN 20 15 
1060662-TP 6 2'1 WS-0410002-KN 20 22 
') 0 51613- sc 22 24 WS-0410002-KN 20 24 
1061203-SE 6 38 WS-0410002-KN 20 27 
'1063003-SC 6 49 WS-0410002-KN 20 36 
'1067003-SC 6 47 WS-0410002-KN 22 3 r-108150 3-SR 10 59 WS-0410002-KN ?.7. ll 
1061553-SB 6 34 WS-0410002-KN 22 32 
'1083503-SC 4 36 WS-0410002-KN 22 H 
'H24053-SC 2 73 WS-0410002-KN 22 46 
')090610-SP 14 1-1 WS-0410002-KN 22 50 
!)092420-TP 24 14 WS-0410002-KN 22 58 
7080510-TP 24 22 WS-0410002-KN 24 3? 
'1090640-SP 10 77 WS-0410002-KN 24 42 

WS-0410002-KN 26 38 
0320500-SC 2 48 WS-0410002-KN 28 31 
0320500-SC 24 49 WS-0410002-KN 12 34 
0360516-50 24 14-1 WS-0410002-KN 36 10 
0430800-SC 2 12 WS-0510002-KN 2 21 
0430800-SC 2 15 WS-0510002-KN 2 <.'6 
04 30800-SC '6 4 WS-0510002-KN 2 39 
0430800-SC 8 15 WS-0510002-KN 2 45 
Ott 30800-SC 10 7 WS-0510002-KN 2 65 
0430800-SC 10 67 WS-0510002-KN 4 14 
04 301100-SC 12 34 WS-0510002-KN 8 <.'4 
0430800-SC 20 16 WS-0510002-KN 10 14 
Ott 30800-SC 20 26 WS-0510002-KN 1 0 38 

· 0430~00-SC 22 4 WS-0510002-KN 10 51 
· 0430800-SC 22 14 WS-0510002-KN 1 0 I'J4 
0430600-SC <.'2 H WS-0510002-KN 12 16 
04 30800- sc 32 35 WS-051000?-KN 12 76 

· 0430800-SC 36 9 WS-0510002-KN 14 9 
· 0531000-SC 2 27 WS-0510002-KN 14 17 t 
-0531000-SC 2 38 WS-0510002-KN 14 ~8 

-0531000-SC 14 6 WS-0510002-KN 1'• 43 
-0531000-SC 14 39 WS-0510002-KN 14 56 
-0531000-SC 14 44 WS-0510002-KN 16 B 
-0531000-SC 16 32 WS-0510002-KN 16 60 
-0531000-SC 16 61 WS-0510002-KN 32 23 
-0531000-SC 32 24 WS-0510002-KN 32 48 
-0641601-SC 6 25 WS-0510002-KN 32 50 
-0641601-SC 14 47 WS-0510002-KN n 20 
-06H601-SC 32 19 WS-0610002-KN 2 59 
-0671016-SE 6 40 WS-0610002-KN 6 26 
-0841600-SC 6 H WS-0610002-KN 8 41 
-0 8H600-SC 6 44 WS-0610002-KN 10 16 
-1002036-SC 4 6 WS-0610002-KN 10 44 
-1002036-SC 4 30 WS-0610002-KN 12 65 
-1002036-SC 20 41 WS-0610002-KN 12 n 
-1202016-SO 2 71 WS-0610002-KN 14 36 
-1702600-SO 33 14 WS-0610002-KN 28 ~5 

--0310002-KN 2 49 WS-0610002-KN 32 1~ 

-0310002-KN 8 11 WS-0621210-KR 6 3Q 
·-0 "\10002-KN 10 47 WS-0820002-KN 6 33 
,-0310002-KN 20 2 WS-OR20002-KN 6 43 
,-0310002-KN 24 6 WS-0820002-KN 12 46 
-0310002-KN 24 48 WS-0820002-KN 22 61 

,-0310002-I<N 36 4 WS-0820002-KN 28 49 
-0410002-KN 2 11 WS-0820002-KN 30 H 

•- 0 4 1 0 0 0 2- KN 2 16 WS-1002560-KR 4 2 
·-0410002-KN 2 42 WS-1002560-KR 4 5 
• -041 0002-KN 6 3 WS-1020002~KN 4 31 

- 43-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. . . . . •••xw wv 

• 

I 

I 

• 

I 

•••• )' 

v.;. 
·~·J! 

~:'·:-
~::: 

.,/'~ • • 

I 
x· 

)ox 
:;:; ...... 

.t 
~ 

• .;:--..,. • ~ • 
;,(- • • 
'16. 

w 

;.:.)11 • ~)I •,t ~ :..• ;~~ ;...-. 
~ ~)'«..< ::;: 

"Jo 
·.!' ... 

• ~-:- .· ... · w.;· .. 
• .. ;t//.•., .·: X • • • • 
... )(' .rX<"·:-. .->--; .. ·._:._ :-·«..;. .• " 'I ;;;;:.. ". w ....,.~ .... .;-
~ .;?Y,' ~If. « 

··-· ~w--·~ .. -j' :::::=··~ • .. }I ...... .. • ...... ....... :-: .• :.:.~ Y.·~;~. ~ .. :.-.1'.-.·;· -.-. 

TOKYO JUIII I . DUSTRIAL CO •• LTD. 
Address 

Cable 
Telex 

Phone 

23·3, Kabuki ·cho 1·chorne. Shinjuku·ku, 
Tokyo 160, Japan · 
JUKI TOKYO 
J22!lG'I, 23 2·2301 
OJ 12051 11BR. 118!J. 1190 

'-

. .. 

~l ., 
.,. 
~ 

.,. 

f · 

)I 

>' 
) 

)I 

.,. 

.,. 
I l 

.,. 
~ 

x 
~ 

• •• 

'flt~2 
i-ll · i ::\' 1. ;,1, •1\ • ;•.r.l; . ~•.)lt"h ' tl;uul)~ ·~ I T U . 'i"'' 111 1 

l'rin!l'd 111 Japa niTl From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




